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People have different views about electoral systems. How much do you agree or disagree with the following? — DISAGREE (4+5) ....cuuiiiiiiiiieiiiie ettt e e 168
Basically, there are two types of electoral systems, majority and proportional system. Which system do you find better for democracy development? ...........cc.oioiiiiiiiiiiiniiie e 169

Do you consider that the current electoral system should keep / be added preferential voting (so that voter would be able to circle one or more specific candidates from party list)? ..........cccccceeeeinnee 170
In your opinion, how many constitUENCIES SNOUIA YOUT COUNLIY NBVE? ... ...ttt a ekt oo a et e ea b et e 42kt e 4 oat e et £ 1a bt 44k et e 442k b et £ oa b et 442k et 44 4a kb et 4 1o b et 44kt ee e ea b b et e aa b et e ekt eeentb et e nabeeeeanneeeane 171
Have you changed your place of residence in comparison t0 the CUMTENT? — BEH ONIY ..........iiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt a et ot e e e st et ook bt o4kt ee4a kb et e 1a b et a4kt e e e eab b et e ea b et e aabb e e e enbb e e e nabeeesanneeeane 172
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In your opinion, how many constituencies should YOUr COUNLTY NAVE? — BEH ONIY..........uiiiiiiii ittt ettt e oo a bt e oh bt e e oa ket e o ea b bt e e oh b et e 4okt ee e 4a kbt e e o2 b et e 42kt e e e en b bt e e aa bt e e eabb e e e anbb e e e sabaeesbneaeane 173
(D] =1V (@] 7Y o T OO TP O PO PP OTPOPRPPON 174
LCT=T oo 1= T T O TP TP T P T T PO PO T OO OO T PO PP PP PO PO PP PPPPPRPPPN 175
DI e 176
Did you have [country] CItiZENSHIP WHEN YOU WETE DO ... ...ttt ettt ettt ettt h bt e et et e e e sttt e e oh b et e 42 ket a4 as b et e e s bt 4o 4ok e £ a4 s b et o4k b e 44 4okt e 44 4n ke e e e 4a b e 4o 4a b e e 44 4a kb e e 4 1a b et e 4okt £ 44 4ab b e e e an b et e eabb e e e annb e e e nabeeeebneeeane 177
Do you live in a
How many years have you been living in your current residential community? (PUt O if [€SS TNAN L YEAI) ....ciiiuiiiiiiieii ittt oottt e e e e e e bbb et e e e e e s s ettt e e e e e e e sbabe e e e e e e e s abbbeeeeeaaanbabaeaeaeeaannnes 179
AV Ll Yo TU [ a1 [ Lot A (A= o) =T [ ot o] o O ST P T U ROTPPTPPPPRN 180
If you completed university, what was your diSCIpline? ...........uueiiiiiiiiiiiie e
Irrespective of whether or not you are a Member of Parliament, what iS YOUr @MPIOYMENT SEATUS? .........eiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e oo a ettt e e e e s bt bt e e e e e e o bbb et et e e e e s abe s e e e e e e e saaabe e e e e e e s snbeseeeeeeeanbsbaeaeaeeaannne 182
If retired, or unemployed, what was your Previous €MPIOYMIENT SLATUS? .......ceiuuuieiiitiiaiiiie ettt rtteeeabete e ettt e e aabeeeaabseeaasteeeeaabeeeaabeeeeaaseee e aab e e e 4o b et a4 aa s s e e e oa b e e e 4ok b e a4 em e b e e e oa b e e e 4a kbt a4 eabb e e e ambe e e e bt e e e ensbeeenabaeesaneeaeane 183
What is your current [IF MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT AND/OR RETIRED: what was your former] occupation?

About how often do you attend religioUS SEIVICES tNESE TAYS? .......coiuiiiiiiiieiiii ettt e ettt e ea bt e e e be et e ok b et e 42ttt o4 bb et oo b b et e 4a b e £ 442t b et e e oa b et e 4a ket 44 esbe e oo a b et e 4o bbb e e es bbb e e nab et e e bbb e e esbb et e nabeeesbneeeanen 186
NV Yo TU [ (=T To [To ULl oL 1T TP TOPPPTUPPPRN 187
What iS YOUT CUITENE MATEAI STALUST ......eeiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e bt e e et oot e e e oo ab et e e o2t et e 42k b bt e o2k b et o 4a ke £ 44 ke s oo 42 h b et e 4a b e €44kt b e o4k b et e 4aE e 444 s b st e 4 oa b et e oA ket e 4 es b st oo e b et e 4o bbb e e es bbb e e na b et e e bbb e e e abb et e nanaeeabbneeanen 188

How many children do you have in YOUr CAre YOUNGET Than L1872 ...... ...ttt eiite et e e ettt e e e e e st te e eeeeeaa e teeeteeeaesasabe e eeee e e nsbsee e e e e e e amtabe e e e e e e 4 nnbe st e e e e e am b e b e e e e e e e e nn ke e eee e e e amnsbe e e e e e e e snbebeeeeeaenntsbaeeaeeennnnnes 189
VAV Yo TU =t (g ol o Fo Yo (o | {10 o TSP OTPPTPPPPRN 190
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HOW TO READ TABLES

o Title explains the variable whose relative frequencies are given in the table.

. L. e Total in the first column shows percentages for each category of the
Education-the last finished school: tabulated.

e Each next column represents percentages of the given variable within some
subpopulation.

Total Gender Type
¢ Row marked with N denotes size of the base, i.e., the size of (sub) sample on
° which the percentages are calculated.
® S = . . I . -
e GE) g g e Row marked with sig, represents significance of Hi-square statistics of the
= i - (@] observed variable and variable from columns, if hi-square is significant,
N 1198 | 599 | 599 | 704 | 494 significance is written in white letters.
sig e The last row in the table 100% indicates that all values in columns are added
up to 100, that is, that column percentages are given.
No formal education 1.8
1 to 7 grades of primary school 5.1 Above average = Average  Below average
Primary school (completed, 8 grades) 19.4 s 0.10 0.10
One-two year vocational school 1.3 ) . .
Cells of the table are colored in blue, or red, if values they contain are
Three year vocational school 11.8 considerably above or below the average. Three shades of blue or red color are
Four vear vocational school 404 used for three degrees of significance, the lightest shades for deviations
y i significant on the level 0.10, medium shades for the level 0.05 and the darkest
High school 4.6 4 6 6 3 shades of blue and red for the level 0.01.
College, first degree of university 6.3 8 5 7 5 Example of interpretation of data from the above table (structure of education):
Faculty, academy 8.8 8 | 10 12 ‘ 4 ‘ e Significance of hi-square (significance of both hi-squares of statistics is lesser
) than 0.01) tells us that distribution of education by gender/ type of settlement
Master's degree 0.3 0 0 1 differs significantly.
Doctorate 02 | 0 0 0 o Glimpse at the cells of the table shows that there are significantly more males
Total ‘ 100% ‘ with three year vocational school on the level of significance 0.05 (total

number of respondents in the sample with this type of education is 11.8%,
and among males 15%). Similarly, there are significantly less females with
this type of education (on the level 0.05) 9%.

e There are significantly more respondents with faculty, academy (level 0.01) in
urban settlements compared to entire population (12%), and significantly less
in other types of settlements (the same level of significance 0.01) that is, 4%.
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Please assess general
situation in the country on
the scale 1to 5

T e o

N

sig
Grade 1
Grade 2
Sum -
Grade 3
Sum +
Grade 4
Grade 5
Refusal
Doesn’'t know

Total

1013

23.1
35.3
58.4
35.1
4.9
3.9

1.0
0.5
1.0

Q
g £
= [
500 @513
0.13
23 23
37 34
59 57
35 36
5 4
4 4
1 1
1 0
0 2
100%

If tabulated variables represent the respondent's assessment on some scale 3 more rows are added.

Row marked with Sum - represents the sum of percentages on negative.

Row marked with Sum + represents the sum of percentages on positive grades.

Rows below grades contain other non-specific answers of the respondents.

Row marked with Mean represents arithmetic mean of the given grades.

Which brands do you know?

Type ‘ .

Total
D O

N 502 | 302 200
Brand C 97.8 98 98
Brand A 93.2 95 91
Brand D 391 | 41 36
Brand B 223 | 26

Brand E 221 | 19 27
Other 20.9

I don't know any 0.2 0

Ipsos Strategic Marketing

In case of multiple response (the respondent can give several valid
answers, modalities) data in cells represent a percentage of (sub)
population which mentions, that is, answers positively to given
modality.

Please note that row 100% is missing — that is because
percentages do not add up to 100%.
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What party did you stand for in this election? - Serbia

Base: Total tar%et ﬁOﬁuIation

N 268
sig

Demokratska stranka (DS) 15.3
Socijalisticka partija Srbije (SPS) 13.1
Liberalno demokratska partija (LDP) 11.6
Srpska napredna stranka (SNS) 9.3
Socijaldemokratska stranka/Nova demokratska stranka (SDS/ NDS= 7.1
Liga socijaldemokrata Vojvodine (LSV) 6.7
Savez vojvodjanskih Madjara (SVM) 5.2
Demokratska stranka Srbije (DSS) 4.5
Dosta je bilo 4.5
Nova stranka 4.1
Jedinstvena Srbija (JS) 2.2
Bosnjacka demokratska zajednica Sandzaka 2.2
Zeleni Srbije 1.9
Srpska radikalna stranka (SRS) 1.9
Ujedinjeni regioni srbije (URS) 15
Dveri 1.5
Treca Srbija 1.1
Srpski pokret obnove (SPO) 1.1
Nova Srbija (NS) 0.7
Socijaldemokratska unija (SDU) 0.7
Socijaldemokratska partija Srbije (SDPS) 0.7
Partija za demokratsko delovanje - Riza Halimi 0.7
Other minority political party 0.4
Bosnjacka demokratska zajednica 0.4
Madjarski pokret nade 0.4
Gradjanski savez Madjara 0.4
Other political party 0.4
REFUSAL 0.4
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What party did you stand for in this election? — Montenegro

Base: Total tar%et ﬁOﬁuIation

N 136
Sig
Pozitivna Crna Gora 19.9

Socijalisticka narodna partija (SNP) 17.6
Demokratska partija socijalista (DPS) | 15.4
Hrvatska gradjanska inicijativa (HGI) 8.8

NOVA srpska demokratija 8.8
Bosnjacka stranka 7.4
Pokret za promjene (PzP) 6.6
Socijaldemokratska patrtija (SDP) 4.4
Demokratska unija Albanaca (DUA) 15
Demokratska partija 15
Liberalna partija 0.7
Other political party 0.7
Gradjanski pokret PERSPEKTIVA 0.7
Demokratski savez 0.7
Stranka srpskih radikala 0.7
Demokratska srpska stranka 0.7
FORCA 0.7
Question not asked 0.7
No party 2.2
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What party did you stand for in this election? — B&H

Base: Total tar%et ﬁoiulation

N 95
Sig

Demokratska Fronta — DF 12.6
Socijaldemokratska partija Bosne i Hercegovine — SDP BiH 12.6
Druga politicka partija 11.6
Savez za bolju buducnost Bosne i Hercegovine - SBBBH 8.4
Socijalisticka partija — SP 6.3
Bosanskohercegovacka patriotska stranka Sefer Halilovic — BP 6.3
Stranka demokratske akcije — SDA 6.3
Savez nezavisnih socijaldemokrata — SNSD Milorad Dodik 4.2
Hrvatska demokratska zajednica Bosne i Hercegovine — HDZ BiH 4.2
Srpska demokratska stranka — SDS 4.2
Narodna stranka radom za boljitak — Za boljitak 3.2
Demokratska narodna zajednica BiH — DNZ BiH 2.1
Hrvatska krscanska demokratska unija BiH — HKDU BiH 2.1
Hrvatska demokratska zajednica Bosne i Hercegovine 1990 — HD 2.1
Hrvatska stranka prava BiH — Djapic-dr. Jurisic 2.1
Stranka za Bosnu i Hercegovinu — ShiH 2.1
Stranka demokratske aktivnosti - A-SDA 2.1
Partija demokratskog progresa Republike Srpske - PDP RS 2.1
Socijaldemokratska unija Bosne i Hercegovine — SDU BIH 11
Srpska radikalna stranka Republike Srpske - SRS RS 1.1
Demokratski narodni savez — DNS 11
Partija ujedinjenih penzionera Republike Srpske — PUP 11
No answer 11
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What party did you stand for in this election? - Kosovo

Base: Total tarﬁet ﬁOﬁuIation

N 157
Sig

Lidhja Demokratike E Kosovés 22.3
Aleanca Pér Ardhmériné E Kosovés 21.7
Lévizja Vetévendosije! 20.4
Nisma Pér Kosovén 16.6
Partia E Forté 8.3
Aleanca Kosova E Re 5.7
Partia Demokratike E Kosovés Partia E Drejtésisé Lévizja Pé 3.2
Progresivna Demokratska Stranka 0.6
Parti Tjetér Politike Minoritareja 0.6
No Answer 0.6
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In what year did you become a member of this party?
Base: Total target population

° g
g 95
o g &8 2
2 e 5N 3
[} =] o (=]
()] = mn T N4
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
sig
No answer | 10.7 6.6 15.8
1989 15 | 04 22 3.8
1990 69 | 75 51 42 89
1991 12 | 07 29 1.3
1992 1.7 | 04 37 21 19
1993 09 | 07 29
1994 11 | 22 0.6
1995 11| 1.9 07 11
1996 15 | 1.9 22 21
1997 20 | 11 59 21
1998 32 | 22 96 11 06
1999 12 | 1.1 15 21 06
2000 34 | 37 15 42 38
2001 14 | 19 15 11 06
2002 11| 07 32 13
2003 21| 30 29 11 06
2004 20 | 19 22 42 06
2005 24 | 22 37 21 19
2006 67 | 90 81 42 32
2007 38 | 56 22 21 32
2008 5.6 22 53
2009 40 | 60 22 42 19
2010 37 | 45 37 4.5
2011 18 | 26 29 0.6
2012 78 | 49 3.2 ;
2013 70 | 63 IEREN 6
2014 14.0 | 104 I 158 ¥
2015 0.4 11
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Did you stand for other parties in previous elections?

Base: Total target population

o g
g =3
o g &2 S
2 € Y 3
] o o o o
(%} = mT V2
N 656 268 136 95 157
sig
No answer 0.6 0.7 1.1 1.3
Yes 145 | 10.8 9.6 105
No 89.2
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Which party or parties before your current party did you stand for? - Serbia

Multiple answers; Base: those who stood for other ﬁarties in previous elections

N 29

Demokratska stranka (DS) 51.7
Srpska radikalna stranka (SRS) 10.3
Liberalno demokratska partija (LDP) 3.4
Dveri 3.4
Liga socijaldemokrata Vojvodine (LSV) 3.4
Srpska napredna stranka (SNS) 3.4
Socijaldemokratska unija (SDU) 34
Ujedinjeni regioni srbije (URS) 3.4
Other political parties 20.7
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Which party or parties before your current party did you stand for? — Montenegro

Base: those who stood for other Barties in Erevious elections

N 13
sig

Socijalisticka narodna partija (SNP) | 23.1
Pokret za promjene (PzP) 15.4
Question not asked 15.4
Demokratski savez 7.7
Demokratska unija Albanaca (DUA) 7.7
Liberalna partija 7.7
Socijaldemokratska partija (SDP) 7.7
Other political parties 15.4
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Which party or parties before your current party did you stand for? — B&H

Base: those who stood for other Earties in Erevious elections

N 10
sig

Socijaldemokratska partija Bosne i Hercegovine — SDP BiH 20.0
Stranka demokratske aktivnosti - A-SDA 10.0
Savez nezavishih socijaldemokrata — SNSD Milorad Dodik 10.0
Partija demokratskog progresa Republike Srpske - PDP RS 10.0
Liberalno demokratska stranka BiH - LDS 10.0
Hrvatska stranka prava BiH — Djapic-dr. Jurisic 10.0
Hrvatska demokratska zajednica Bosne i Hercegovine 1990 — HD | 10.0
Stranka za Bosnu i Hercegovinu — SBiH 20.0
Total 100%
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Which party or parties before your current party did you stand for? - Kosovo

Multiple answers; Base: those who stood for other ﬁarties in ﬁrevious elections

N 43

Partia Demokratike E Kosovés Partia E Drejtésisé Lévizja Pé | 41.9
Lidhja Demokratike E Kosovés 14.0
Aleanca Pér Ardhmériné E Kosovés 11.6
No Answer 4.7
Aleanca Kosova E Re 2.3
Lévizja Vetévendosje! 2.3
Kosova Demokratik Turk Partisi 2.3
Srpska Lista 2.3
Parti Tjetér Politike Minoritareja 2.3
Parti Tjetér Politike 23.3
Pa Parti 4.7
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In which years have you stood as a candidate for the national parliament? — Serbia

Base: Total target population

& o
> P4

SERBIA - Election candidate in 2014. BCEA o037 | 56 |

No answer

SERBIA - Election candidate in 2012. 0.7 Bellsl 59.7
SERBIA - Election candidate in 2008. 'R\ 20.9 | 78.7
SERBIA - Election candidate in 2007. [l 16.0 | 83.6
SERBIA - Election candidate in 2003. 0.7 7.5 | 91.8
SERBIA - Election candidate in 2000.
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In which years have you stood as a candidate for the national parliament? — Montenegro
Base: Total target population
o
=
(2]
8
(] ]
b b
MONTENEGRO - Election candidate in 2012.
MONTENEGRO - Election candidate in 2009. 449 551
MONTENEGRO - Election candidate in 2006. 33.1 66.9
MONTENEGRO - Election candidate in 2002. 18.4 | 81.6
MONTENEGRO - Election candidate in 2001. ["N@ 12.5 | 86.8
MONTENEGRO - Election candidate in 1998. 10.3 | 89.7
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In which years have you stood as a candidate for the national parliament? — B&H

Base: Total target population

- Election candidate in 2014.

- Election candidate in 2010.

13.7 853

- Election candidate in 2006.

12.6 86.3

- Election candidate in 2002.
- Election candidate in 1998.
- Election candidate in 1998.

LAl 94.7
2.1 | 96.8
94.7

Ipsos Strategic Marketing
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In which years have you stood as a candidate for the national parliament? — Kosovo
Base: Total target population
5 ©
5 S
& 8
o >
(o3
KOSOVO - Election candidate in 2014. 92.4 6.4
KOSOVO - Election candidate in 2010. 73.9
KOSOVO - Election candidate in 2007. 17.8 | 80.9
KOSOVO - Election candidate in 2004. | 12.1 | 86.6
KOSOVO - Election candidate in 2001. 9.6 | 89.2
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Have you been elected in those years? — Serbia

Base: Those who stood as candidates

SERBIA - Election candidate in 2014.
SERBIA - Election candidate in 2012.
SERBIA - Election candidate in 2008.
SERBIA - Election candidate in 2007.
SERBIA - Election candidate in 2003.
SERBIA - Election candidate in 2000.
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Have you been elected in those years? — Montenegro

Base: Those who stood as candidates

@
=
2]
]
o 3 o
Z 2 > 2
MONTENEGRO - Election candidate in 2012. k5 0.8 29.8 69.5
MONTENEGRO - Election candidate in 2009. [}5 42.6  57.4
MONTENEGRO - Election candidate in 2006. Bt 40.0  60.0
MONTENEGRO - Election candidate in 2002. 25 52.0 48.0
MONTENEGRO - Election candidate in 2001. k] 33.3  66.7
MONTENEGRO - Election candidate in 1998. 14 429 57.1
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Have you been elected in those years? — B&H

Base: Those who stood as candidates

5]

=

[%2]

]

o @ o

4 > p=
- Election candidate in 2014. 1.1 LNl 94.4
- Election candidate in 2010. 7.1 429 50.0
- Election candidate in 2006. 7.7 30.8 615
- Election candidate in 2002. 20.0 40.0 40.0
- Election candidate in 1998. 33.3  66.7
- Election candidate in 1998. 20.0 60.0 20.0

Ipsos Strategic Marketing
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Have you been elected in those years? — Kosovo
Base: Those who stood as candidates
9]
ES
]
g
(o]
KOSOVO - Election candidate in 2014.
KOSOVO - Election candidate in 2010.
KOSOVO - Election candidate in 2007. 33.3 63.3
KOSOVO - Election candidate in 2004. 42,9 524
KOSOVO - Election candidate in 2001. 58.8 35.3
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Are you a member and involved in any of the organisations or associations listed below? - Serbia
Base: Total target population

g

@ 9] 7

:otk

z | = 2 2

Syndicate 268 | 14.6 854

Employers association 268 v 94.8 0.7
Religious communit 268 | 16.4 81.7 1.9
SIcelinEhicllo (o] Clatfolg=CRlolo-egl 268 | 11.9 | 87.3 0.7
Human and citizen rights protection 268 | 17.9 81.0 1.1

Sport clubs 268 BHECRN 79.1 1.1
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Are you a member and involved in any of the organisations or associations listed below? — Montenegro

Base: Total target population

g

@ 9] 7

: ot

z | = 2 2
Syndicate 136 | 184 81.6
Employers association 136 97.8

Religious communit 136 | 13.2 84.6 2.2

ScelinEhicllo (o] Clatfolgi-ERlolo-1egl 136 | 11.0 | 89.0
Human and citizen rights protection 136 | 11.0 89.0

Sport clubs 136 WZERW 76.5
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Are you a member and involved in any of the organisations or associations listed below? — B&H

Base: Total target population

g
o @ 7
E stk
z = 2&g 2
Syndicate 95 ‘ 75.8
Employers association 95 96.8
Religious communit 95 | 17.9 81.1 1.1

Environmental protection association e A NR:R] 1.1
Human and citizen rights protection 95 | 14.7 83.2 2.1
Sport clubs 95 | 20.0  78.9 1.1
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Are you a member and involved in any of the organisations or associations listed below? - Kosovo

Base: Total target population

g
@ 9] 7
e oof :
z | = 2g 2
Syndicate 157 82.8
Employers association 157 | 10.8  88.5 0.6
Religious communit 157 96.2 0.6
Environmental protection association ksyg A 94.9 0.6
Human and citizen rights protection 157 9.6 90.4
Sport clubs 157 | 115 88.5
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Are you a member and involved in any of the organisations or associations listed below? - MEMBER
Base: Total target population
e £
g =3
o g =2 8
2 g g 3
[} o o o
n = m I N4
N 656 268 136 95 157
Sport clubs 18.6 | 19.8 235 20.0
Syndicate 17.4 | 146 184 242 172
Human and citizen rights protection 14.0 | 179 110 147 9.6
Religious community 128 | 164 132 179
Environmental protection association | 10.1 | 11.9  11.0 12.6
Employers association 5.3 4.5 2.2 3.2
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Are you a member and involved in any of the organisations or associations listed below? — NOT A MEMBER

Base: Total target population

S g

o g & =

= E gN 3

[} ) o o o

(] = m T X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
Employers association 942 | 948 97.8 96.8 885
Environment protection association | 89.3 | 87.3 89.0 86.3 94.9
Religious community 85.7 | 81.7 84.6 811  96.2
Human and citizen rights protection | 85.2 | 81.0 89.0 83.2  90.4
Syndicate 82.6 | 854 816 758 828
Sport clubs 80.8 | 79.1 76.5 789 885
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Have you been endorsed by any of these organisations or associations in a way that the organisation publically

supported your candidacy? - Serbia

Base: Total target population

5]
S
%]
g
8 o o
z > z pd
268 5.2 9438
Employers association 268 4.1 95.5 0.4
Religious communit 268 5.2  93.7 1.1
Environmental protection association s 3.7 95.9 0.4
Human and citizen rights protection 268 90.7 0.4
Sport clubs 268 5.2 948
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Comparative Candidate Survey - POLITICAL BACKGROUND AND ACTIVITIES July 2015

Have you been endorsed by any of these organisations or associations in a way that the organisation publically
supported your candidacy? — Montenegro

Base: Total target population

@
2
[
8
8 o o
z > z pd
136 | 44 956
Employers association 136 15 985
Religious communit 136 15 978 0.7

Environmental protection association ks 4.4  95.6
Human and citizen rights protection 136 5.1 94.9
Sport clubs 136 5.1 94.9
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Comparative Candidate Survey - POLITICAL BACKGROUND AND ACTIVITIES

July 2015

Have you been endorsed by any of these organisations or associations in a way that the organisation publically

supported your candidacy? — B&H

Base: Total target population

No answer

Syndicate

95.8

Employers association

95.8

Religious communit:

97.9

Environmental protection association

93.7

Human and citizen rights protection

88.4

Sport clubs

92.6
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Comparative Candidate Survey - POLITICAL BACKGROUND AND ACTIVITIES July 2015

Have you been endorsed by any of these organisations or associations in a way that the organisation publically
supported your candidacy? - Kosovo

Base: Total target population

@

2

[

8

g o o

z > z pd
157 | 5.7 943
Employers association 157 7.6 924
Religious communit 157 3.2  96.8

Environmental protection association [ksyg 5.1 949
Human and citizen rights protection 157 6.4 93.6
Sport clubs 157 51 949
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Comparative Candidate Survey - POLITICAL BACKGROUND AND ACTIVITIES

July 2015

Have you been endorsed by any of these organisations or associations in a way that the organisation publically
supported your candidacy? - YES

Base: Total target population

° g
g 95
o s S >
2 E gN¥ 3
] =} o o o
n = mT X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
Human and citizen rights protection 7.9 9.0 51 11.6 6.4
Sport clubs 5.5 5.2 5.1 7.4 5.1
Syndicate 5.0 5.2 44 42 5.7
Environmental protection association 4.6 3.7 4.4 6.3 5.1
Employers association 4.4 4.1 15 4.2 7.6
Religious community 3.5 5.2 1.5 2.1 3.2
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Comparative Candidate Survey - POLITICAL BACKGROUND AND ACTIVITIES

July 2015

Have you been endorsed by any of these organisations or associations in a way that the organisation publically
supported your candidacy? - NO

Base: Total target population

S g
g 2
K s S 3
2 E gN 3
[} () o o o
(] = m T X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
Religious community 959 | 93.7 97.8 979 96.8
Employers association 95.4 | 955 98,5 958 924
Environment protection association | 95.3 | 95.9 95.6 93.7  94.9
Syndicate 95.0 | 948 95.6 95.8 943
Sport clubs 945 | 948 949 926 949
Human and citizen rights protection | 91.9 | 90.7 94.9 88.4 93.6

Ipsos Strategic Marketing

39



Comparative Candidate Survey - POLITICAL BACKGROUND AND ACTIVITIES July 2015

Regarding your political experience, have you ever - Serbia

Base: Total target population

-
3]
=
[%2]
[
[
o

P4

Been Member of local government/municipality or city council

Been Member of local parliament/municipality or city parliament | 268 |
Been Member of autonomous province government
Been Member of autonomous province parliament
Been member of European parliament | 268 |
Been member of parliamentary delegation of the CoE/OSCE
Been member of Parliamentary Board of the European Union and your country for stabilization and association
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Comparative Candidate Survey - POLITICAL BACKGROUND AND ACTIVITIES

July 2015

Regarding your political experience, have you ever — Montenegro

Base: Total target population

(%]
(U]

2 >

Worked as unpaid party/campaign volunteer lE]: 93.4

Worked as paid party/campaign worker or MP employee 33.8

Held local or regional party office lﬂj 68.4

Held national party office 55.9
Been elected or appointed as mayor lﬂj 5.1

Been Member of local government/municipality or city council 25.7

Been Member of local parliament/municipality or city parliament lﬂj 66.9
Been Member of autonomous province government 136 0.7
Been Member of autonomous province parliament lﬂj 0.7
Been member of European parliament lm

Been member of parliamentary delegation of the CoOE/OSCE 5.9
Been member of Parliamentary Board of the European Union and your country for stabilization and association

Ipsos Strategic Marketing
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Comparative Candidate Survey - POLITICAL BACKGROUND AND ACTIVITIES July 2015
Regarding your political experience, have you ever — B&H
Base: Total target population

9]

=

[%2]

g

3 o

z > 2
Worked as unpaid party/campaign volunteer Eﬂ 76.8
Worked as paid party/campaign worker or MP employee | 95 K
Held local or regional party office ‘E 47.4
Held national party office 28.4
Been elected or appointed as mayor 95 1.1
Been Member of local government/municipality or city council 95 [ 10.5
Been Member of local parliament/municipality or city parliament 95 WK
Been member of European parliament 95 2.1
Been member of parliamentary delegation of the CoE/OSCE 95 5.3
Been member of Parliamentary Board of the European Union and your country for stabilization and association ) 1.1
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Comparative Candidate Survey - POLITICAL BACKGROUND AND ACTIVITIES July 2015

Regarding your political experience, have you ever - Kosovo

Base: Total target population

=1 No answer

Worked as unpaid party/campaign volunteer lm
Worked as paid party/campaign worker or MP employee

Held local or regional party office

Held national party office

Been elected or appointed as mayor

Been Member of local government/municipality or city council

Been Member of local parliament/municipality or city parlia

Been Member of autonomous province government

Been Member of autonomous province parliament

Been member of European parliament .m
Been member of parliamentary delegation of the CoE/OSCE 157
Been member of Parliamentary Board of the European Union and your country for stabilization and association

100%
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Comparative Candidate Survey - POLITICAL BACKGROUND AND ACTIVITIES July 2015

Regarding your political experience, have you ever - YES

Base: Total target population

o g
g 2
o g & =
2 E gY¥ 3
o) () oo o
(%) = o T ¥
N 656 136
Worked as unpaid party/campaign volunteer 84.0 93.4 .
Held local or regional party office 58.7 Ol 684 47.4
Been Member of local government/municipality or city council 456 | 47.8 IBERIEEN 35.0
Held national party office 39.5 28.4 [FER
Been Member of local government/municipality or city council 21.8 25.7 23.6
Worked as paid party/campaign worker or MP employee 20.4
Been elected or appointed as mayor 5.8 5.1 11 9.6
Been member of parliamentary delegation of the CoE/OSCE 4.7 5.9 5.3 3.2
Been member of Parliamentary Board of the European Union and your country for stabilization and association 4.6 6.6 11 1.9
Been Member of autonomous province parliament 2.3 0.7 3.2
Been Member of autonomous province government 2.1 0.7 2.5
Been member of European parliament 1.1 2.1 1.9
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Comparative Candidate Survey - POLITICAL BACKGROUND AND ACTIVITIES July 2015

Regarding your political experience, have you ever - NO

Base: Total target population

° g
g wg
o g &2 =2
2 € @ D 2
[} o [ 3] o
(%] = m T X
N 656 268 136 95 157
Been member of European parliament 98.9 99.3  100.0 97.9 98.1
Been Member of autonomous province government 97.9 96.6 99.3  100.0 97.5
Been Member of autonomous province parliament 97.7 96.6 99.3 | 100.0 96.8
Been member of Parliamentary Board of the European Union and your country for stabilization and association 95.4 93.7 93.4 98.9 98.1
Been member of parliamentary delegation of the CoE/OSCE 95.3 95.1 94.1 94.7 96.8
Been elected or appointed as mayor 94.2 94.4 94.9 98.9 90.4
Worked as paid party/campaign worker or MP employee 79.6 73.9 66.2 94.7 91.7
Been Member of local government/municipality or city council 78.2 77.2 74.3 89.5 76.4
Held national party office 60.5 71.6
Been Member of local parliament/municipality or city parliament 54.4 65.0
Held local or regional party office 413 316 526
Worked as unpaid party/campaign volunteer 15.7 75| 6.6 XM
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Comparative Candidate Survey - POLITICAL BACKGROUND AND ACTIVITIES July 2015

Have you been through any human resources education?
Multiple answers; Base: Total target population

Total

I

£

©

g

o o

oI
N 656
Yes, an education organized by party at the central level 46.3
Yes, and educations organized by party at the local level 34.5
Yes, an education organized by NGO 334

No, | haven't 33.2
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Comparative Candidate Survey - POLITICAL BACKGROUND AND ACTIVITIES July 2015

Do you live in your constituency?

Base: Total target population

o g
g =3
o g &2 S
2 € Y 3
] o o o o
(%} = mT V2
N 656 268 136 95 157
sig
Yes 944 | 96.3 985 947 873
No 4.4 3.0 15 3.2
No answer
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Comparative Candidate Survey - POLITICAL BACKGROUND AND ACTIVITIES July 2015
Since what year have you been living there?
Base: Those who live in their constituenci

° g
o g &8 2
2 e gN¥ B
o) =] o (=]
n = mn T N4
N 619 | 258 134 90 @ 137
sig 1.00
1943 0.2 0.7
1945 0.2 0.7
1946 0.2 0.7
1947 0.8 30 11
1949 0.3 1.5
1950 08 | 1.2 07 0.7
1951 08 | 04 15 11 07
1952 10 | 08 15 11 07
1953 11 | 08 22 1.5
1954 08 | 08 15 0.7
1955 13 | 12 22 11 07
1956 08 | 04 22 0.7
1957 08 | 08 07 15
1958 16 | 04 30 11 29
1959 18 | 08 60 11
1960 21| 08 37 44 15
1961 21 | 12 30 22 29
1962 32 | 1.2 52 44 44
1963 16 | 08 22 3.6
1964 21 | 1.2 22 11 44
1965 16 | 08 3.0 2.9
1966 06 | 04 15 11
1967 15 | 08 37 1.5
1968 10 | 08 07 2.2
1969 16 | 23 07 2.2
1970 21| 23 15 22 22
1971 10 | 08 15 1.5
1972 15| 08 30 11 15
1973 15 | 16 15 11 15
1974 19 | 16 30 22 15
1975 23 | 27 22 11 22
1976 18 | 1.9 3.0 1.5
1977 21 | 27 15 2.9
1978 15 | 23 22
1979 23| 35 15 2.2
1980 23| 16 07 56 29
1981 32 | 47 07 33 29
1982 24 | 39 30 0.7
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Comparative Candidate Survey - POLITICAL BACKGROUND AND ACTIVITIES

July 2015

° g
o s S 3
2 e 5N 3
[} =] o (=]
) S oI ¥
1983 2.3 .B 1.5 1.1
1984 1.6 0.8 1.5 2.2 2.9
1985 3.1 3.5 3.7 3.3 1.5
1986 2.3 3.9 2.2 0.7
1987 2.7 4.3 1.5 2.2 1.5
1988 1.5 2.3 1.5 1.1
1989 1.5 1.9 4.4
1990 2.1 3.5 1.1 2.2
1991 1.6 2.3 0.7 2.2 0.7
1992 1.6 2.3 3.3 0.7
1993 0.6 0.4 3.3
1994 0.3 2.2
1995 0.5 0.4 1.1 0.7
1996 0.6 0.8 1.1 0.7
1997 0.2 1.1
1998 0.5 0.7 1.1 0.7
1999 1.9 0.4 1.5 2.2 5.1
2000 1.9 2.3 4.4 1.5
2001 1.0 0.4 0.7 2.2 1.5
2002 0.6 0.4 1.1 1.5
2003 0.3 0.8
2004 1.6 1.9 2.2 2.2
2005 0.8 0.4 0.7 3.3
2006 0.6 1.6
2007 0.6 3.3 0.7
2008 1.0 0.8 1.5 1.1 0.7
2009 0.2 1.1
2010 0.5 0.4 2.2
2011 0.5 2.2 0.7
2012 0.6 0.8 1.1 0.7
No answer | 9.2 | 11.6 5.6 13.1
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Comparative Candidate Survey - POLITICAL BACKGROUND AND ACTIVITIES

July 2015

Outside of the election campaign, about how many hours, if any, do you usually devote to party activities in an average

Ipsos Strategic Marketing

week?
Base: Total target population
Total Country
° g
© s S =
= c Y 3
[} o o o
()] = o T X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
sig 0.88
0 06 | 04 22
1 35| 26 22 53 51
2 66 | 67 51 84 64
3 58 | 45 88 53 57
4 37 | 34 22 74 32
5 52 | 56 44 42 57
6 18 | 1.9 15 21 19
7 21| 26 22 32 06
8 17 | 26 07 1.9
10 11.1 | 131 147 8.9
12 18 | 1.9 15 3.2
14 18 | 30 15 1.3
15 34 XN 22 11 13
16 08 | 11 1.3
17 02 | 04
20 58 | 78 96 21
21 05| 04 07 11
24 05 | 07 11
25 12 | 26 07
28 02 | 04
30 30 | 37 44 11 19
32 0.2 0.6
35 12 | 11 07 11 19
40 38 | 41 25
45 0.2 0.6
48 0.5 15 0.6
50 09 | 11 22
56 03| 04 07
60 03 | 04 07
70 03 | 07
31.3 22.1 43.9
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Comparative Candidate Survey - POLITICAL BACKGROUND AND ACTIVITIES July 2015

Outside of the election campaign, about how many hours, if any, do you usually devote to party activities in an average
week? - Average

Base: Total target population

Total Country |
o g
g =3
© g © S
2 E gN 3
o) ) o o
o S @I ¥
N 451 212 106 45 88
How many hours do you usually devote to party activities in an average week? | 13.6 | 14.6 EGEZNIEFN 11.1 |
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

CAMPAIGNING
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

Did any person or group particularly encourage you for presenting your candidacy, or was this decision the result of your

personal initiative only?
Base: Total target population

o £
g «3
© g =2 8
2 e N B
[} o o o
n = mT ¥
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
sig 0.88
Yes, | was encouraged 706 | 720 676 716 70.1
No, it was my own initiative only | 25.9 | 23.9 309 242 26.1
No answer 3.5 4.1 1.5 4.2 3.8
Total 100%
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

Who encouraged you to run as a candidate? - Serbia

Base: Those who were encouraged to run as candidate

Family, friend, colleagues -EE-
Somebody from the party 97.4

Representatives of civil society organizations and interest groups -EE- 21.8

Others 193
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

Who encouraged you to run as a candidate? — Montenegro

Base: Those who were encouraged to run as candidate

ily, friend, colleagues 41.3 58.7
Somebody from the party 88.0 | 12.0
Representatives of civil society organizations and interest groups ‘E 7.6
Others
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

Who encouraged you to run as a candidate? — B&H
Base: Those who were encouraged to run as candidate

3 o

> pd
ily, friend, colleagues 55.9  44.1

Somebody from the party BCER 941 | 5.9

Representatives of civil society organizations and interest groups

Others
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

Who encouraged you to run as a candidate? - Kosovo

Base: Those who were encouraged to run as candidate

Family, friend, colleagues
Somebody from the party
Representatives of civil society organizations and interest grou

Others

Ipsos Strategic Marketing
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

Who encouraged you to run as a candidate? — ENCOURAGED

Base: Those who were encouraged to run as candidate

Total Countr

s £

g =3
«© s s g
2 E gN 3
o) =} oo o
n S oI x
N 463 193 92 68 110
Somebody from the party 929 | 974 88.0 941 882
Family, friend, colleagues 61.8 | 61.1 55.9 EERR
Representatives of civil society organizations and interest groups | 23.3 | 21.8 25.0 [EEE

Others 0.2 15
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

Who encouraged you to run as a candidate? — NOT ENCOURAGED
Base: Those who were encouraﬁed to run as candidate

o g
g 23
© g <2 =
2 S G N @
[} o o o
(] = mT <
N 463 193 92 68 110
Others 99.8 | 100.0 100.0 98.5 | 100.0
Representatives of civil society organizations and interest groups 76.7 78.2 92.4 75.0 61.8
Family, friend, colleagues 382 | 389 44.1
Somebody from the party 7.1 12.0 59 118
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

Was your recent nomination contested?

Base: Total target population

e £
g «3
« g =3 g
XS] g Y g
0] o oo o
%) = mT 2
N 656 268 136 95 157
sig 0.90
Yes 3.7 2.2 3.7 6.3 4.5
No 93.3 | 95.1 941 926 89.8
No answer 3.0 2.6 2.2 1.1 5.7
Total 100%
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

If yes, how contested was your nomination?

Base: Those whose recent nomination was contested

S g
g =3
o § S S
2 e Y 8
] o o o
n = mT ~
N 24 6 5 6 7
sig 1.00
very much contested 25.0 16.7 40.0 333 143
moderately contested 58.3 66.7 40.0 50.0 71.4
very little contested 16.7 16.7 20.0 16.7 143
fotal ________________10%
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61



Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

Who contested your nomination?

Base: Those whose recent nomination was contested

Total Country
° g
5 S
o g o=y S
2 € g N 3
o) =} oo o
n = oI X
N 24 6 5) 6 7
sig 1.00
Central governing
structure of the party 50.0 | 16.7 80.0 50.0 57.1
Municipality governing 1.7 66.7 20.0 50.0 28.6
structure of the party ) ’ ) ’
Public / media 8.3 | 16.7 14.3
Total 100% |
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

Who was most influential in deciding on your candidacy nomination?
Base: Total target population

° g
g =93
< @ 8 >
2 € @ N 3
o) =] o o o
(] = m I ~
N 656 268 136 95 157
sig
National party leadership 37.7 43.4 26.3
Party members in my constituency/place where | live 23.9 22.4 22.1
Supporters of my party (primary election) 10.7 9.0 10.3 6.3
Party leadership in my constituency/place where | live 9.8 10.1 10.3 9.5
Open primary election 7.0 4.2
Party delegates in my constituency/place where | live 3.2 1.9 5.1 2.1
No answer 75 6.6
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015
Who has the power to propose a MP candidate?
Multiple answers; Base: Total target population
Total Countr
e g
o 5} g3 =
2 € G N 2
[ =] oo o
n = m T N4
N 656 268 136 95 157
Municipal Board 67.5 VAN 61.8 63.2 55.4
Main Board 60.1 65.7  63.2 51.6 52.9
Board of Presidents 58.5 CIENON 56.6 46.3 49.7
President 53.4 60.1 | 52.2 54.1
Member/members 415 42.2 47.4
Local board 38.3 36.2 40.0
Somebody else 0.6 1.1 0.6
No answer 0.3 1.5
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015
Who makes the final decision on nomination of the MP candidate?
Base: Total target population
o g
g =3
« § © S
2 E Y 3
[ o oo o
(] = m T N4
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
sig
Main board 52.4 | 44.8 453 | 535
Presidential board | 26.2 253 21.7
Municipal board 9.3 | 10.1 6.4
President 85 | 75 66 6.3
Member/members 1.7 1.9 0.7 3.2 1.3
Local board 1.1 0.4 3.8
No answer 0.8 1.5 0.7
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

Were you a party official at the moment of nomination?
Base: Total target population

e g
T =3
@ S &2 2
2 e Y g
] =] o o
()] = m T X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
sig
Yes | 665 | 746 743 65.6
No 335 25.7 34.4

Total 100%
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

Do you consider that the following should be regulated by law...? - Serbia

Base: Total target population

0 answer

Decision-making procedures in political 23.1 713

Elections of the governing structure of the political party s Rz R

Procedures for nomination of the MP candidates Eﬂﬂ 39.9

Ipsos Strategic Marketing 67



Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

Do you consider that the following should be regulated by law...? — Montenegro

Base: Total target population

5]

B

[%]

]

3 o o

zZ > 4 4
Decision-making procedures in political 136 | 27.2  69.9 2.9
Elections of the governing structure of the political party &N AN INN 3.7
Procedures for nomination of the MP candidates 136 | 38.2 57.4 4.4
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

Do you consider that the following should be regulated by law...? — B&H

Base: Total target population

o

3

[%2]

]

3 o o

zZ > z zZ
Decision-making procedures in political parties 95 | 495 421 8.4
Elections of the governing structure of the political party [N BRI XN 6.3
Procedures for nomination of the MP candidates 95 | 62.1 31.6 6.3

Ipsos Strategic Marketing

69



Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

Do you consider that the following should be regulated by law...? - Kosovo

Base: Total target population

5]

B

[%]

]

3 o o

zZ > 4 4
Decision-making procedures in political 157 | 57.3  36.3 6.4
Elections of the governing structure of the political party Sy N 6.4
Procedures for nomination of the MP candidates 157 | 56.1 37.6 6.4
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

Do you consider that the following should be regulated by law...? - YES

Base: Total target population

Total Countr
e £
g &3
© g &9 %
2 E gy 3
] =} [ 3] o
n S oI ¥
N 656 268 136 95 157
Procedures for nomination of the MP candidates 46.6 | 39.9 38.2 6.1
Decision-making procedures in political parties 36.0 JEEEN 27.2 57.3
Elections of the governing structure of the political party | 33.5 2N 27.2
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

Do you consider that the following should be regulated by law...? - NO

Base: Total target population

e £
g =3
o g 82 S
2 £ Gy 3
] =} o o
o} S oI «x
N 656 268 136 95 157
Elections of the governing structure of the political party | 60.8 | 69.4  69.1 49.7
Decision-making procedures in political parties 58.4 69.9
Procedures for nomination of the MP candidates 471 | 53.0 57.4 37.6
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

Were any of the following activities part of your campaign? And if yes, how important were they? - Serbia

Base: Total target population

no, not used
important
somewhat
important
very
important
most
important

Door-knocking, canvassing 26.5 25.7
Distributing campaign material . CiERl 32.8

N
w
ok

(9]

Calling up voters on the phone 31.3 | 4.9
Visiting businesses and social organisations 20.1 3.7
Meetings with party elites/members and/or party groups  [IPZ:N

Media activities (interviews, press releases, writing blogs ) 9.0 | 44.4 | 25.4
Public speeches and rallies | 268 K .

Personal campaign posters 41.4 | 19.0 116 | 52
Direct mailing 40.7 | 18.3 13.8 | 4.1
Attendance at party rallies . 16.4  28.7 358 119

Ipsos Strategic Marketing 73



Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

Were any of the following activities part of your campaign? And if yes, how important were they? — Montenegro

Base: Total target population

no, not used
somewhat
important

very
important
important

important

Door-knocking, canvassing
Distributing campaign material

N
o
o

Calling up voters on the phone

Visiting businesses and social organisations 37.5

Meetings with party elites/members and/or party groups 6.6 .

Media activities (interviews, press releases, writing blogs ) 5.1 56.6 | 19.1

Public speeches and rallies 2.2 .

Personal campaign posters RN 169 19.1 RN 27
136

Direct mailing Yl 154 27.9 EENENN
Attendance at party rallies 5.9 4.4 55.1 | 15.4
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

Were any of the following activities part of your campaign? And if yes, how important were they? — B&H

Base: Total target population

no, not used
important
somewhat
important
very
important

most
important

Door-knocking, canvassing | 95 |
Distributing campaign material

i
©
©
o
w

Calling up voters on the phone ‘B
Visiting businesses and social organisations
Meetings with party elites/members and/or party groups

Media activities (interviews, press releases, writing blogs )
Public speeches and rallies ‘B
Personal campaign posters

Direct mailing | 95 | 13.7 | 147
Attendance at party rallies ‘B . 11.6 20.0
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

Were any of the following activities part of your campaign? And if yes, how important were they? - Kosovo

Base: Total target population

k5 -

2] - © = — —

£ 08 £83-5 %8

z e EE QESE EE

Door-knocking, canvassing 157 8.9 17.2
Distributing campaign material 157 12.7 30.6 28.7 9.6
Calling up voters on the phone 157 159 204
Visiting businesses and social organisations 157 140 248 26.8 8.9
Meetings with party elites/members and/or party groups 157 11.5 26.8 14.0
Media activities (interviews, press releases, writing blogs ) kY 76 204 312
Public speeches and rallies 157 9.6 17.8
Personal campaign posters 157 15.3 28.0 19.7 10.8
Direct mailing 157 159 210 mﬂ
Attendance at party rallies 157 9.6 30.6 26.8
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

Were any of the following activities part of your campaign? — NOT PART OF THE CAMPAIGN

Base: Total target population

Total Countr
S g

o g S8 =

2 E gN 3

o) o oo o

n S oI x
N 656 268 136 95 157
Direct mailing 46.2 | 40.7 45.6 58.9 484
Personal campaign posters 373 | 414 463 316
Calling up voters on the phone 35.4 WZEH 35.3  44.2 K
Visiting businesses and social organisations 29.7 2NN 375 25.5
Door-knocking, canvassing 28.5 NG
Distributing campaign material 11.6 8.2 8.1  14.7 RNERS
Media activities (interviews, press releases, writing blogs ) | 11.3 | 9.0 16.8
Meetings with party elites/members and/or party groups 9.0 6.0 6.6 9.5
Attendance at party rallies 7.9 7.1 5.9 8.4  10.8
Public speeches and rallies 75 | 6.3 9.5
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015
(Activities which were part of the campaign) How important were they? — VERY IMPORTANT (3+4)
Base: Total target population
o £
Ko 9] s =
= e Y B
[} o o o
n = oI ¥
N 656 268 136 95 157
Public speeches and rallies 67.7 | 69.0 77.9 621  59.9
Media activities (interviews, press releases, writing blogs) | 64.8 | 69.8 75.7 51.6 54.8
Attendance at party rallies 54.6 | 47.8 60.0 = 49.0
Meetings with party elites/members and/or party groups 54.1 | 56.0 64.7 474 459
Door-knocking, canvassing 38.6 | 39.6 36.3
Distributing campaign material 384 | 38.8 449 284 382
Visiting businesses and social organisations 25.2 | 29.9
Personal campaign posters 216 | 168 17.6 26.3
Calling up voters on the phone 20.3 17.6  13.7 | 146
Direct mailing 149 | 179 11.0 126 14.6
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015
(Activities which were part of the campaign) How important were they? — LITTLE IMPORTANT (1+2)
Base: Total target population
e £
o g S8 =
2 E gN 3
o) o o o
n = oI X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
Distributing campaign material 50.0 | 53.0 47.1 56.8 433
Visiting businesses and social organisations 45.1 | 48.1 515 379  38.9
Calling up voters on the phone 44.4 | 485 47.1 421  36.3
Personal campaign posters 410 | 41.8 36.0 42.1 433
Direct mailing 38.9 | 414 434 284  36.9
Attendance at party rallies 375 31.6  40.1
Meetings with party elites/members and/or party groups 36.9 | 38.1  28.7 432 382
Door-knocking, canvassing 329 [ 388 316 358
Public speeches and rallies 248 | 246 19.9 284 274
Media activities (interviews, press releases, writing blogs) | 23.9 | 21.3 | 19.1  31.6 28.0
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

Were any of the following activities part of your campaign? And if yes, how important were they? - Serbia

Base: Total target population

no, not used
important
somewhat
important
very
important
important

Personal newspaper adds

Personal spots in radio, TV, movie houses

Personal flyers or other campaign material (give-aways
Personal web-site

Mailing list to inform supporters and voters about my cam
Own blog

Facebook (or other social media

SIS

YouTube channels

Twitter
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

Base: Total target population

Personal newspaper adds
Personal spots in radio, TV, movie houses

Personal flyers or other campaign material (give-aways
Personal web-site

Mailing list to inform supporters and voters about my campaign
Own blog

Facebook (or other social media

SIS

YouTube channels

Twitter

Ipsos Strategic Marketing

3 .
g g Bz =z z
53 £ 3£ £ £
S v8 £2>3 88
z g EE QECE EE
136 IEEEN 37 s BEN
136 % 37 16.9
136 | 58.8 5.1 16.9
136 | 743 66  11.0 59 .
136 | 55.1 118 169 15
136 | 779 88 8.1 15
136 | 60.3 | 8.8 125 147 3.7
136 | 60.3 KM 162 66 22
136 | 772 81 74 66 0.7
136 | 779 | 66 74 74 07

Were any of the following activities part of your campaign? And if yes, how important were they? — Montenegro
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

Were any of the following activities part of your campaign? And if yes, how important were they? — B&H

Base: Total target population

no, not used
somewhat
important

very
important
important

important

little

2

Personal newspaper adds Sl 88.4
Personal spots in radio, TV, movie houses 95 | 69.5

IS
[N
| !
w

©|
w

Personal flyers or other campaign material (give-aways 30.5
Personal web-site 95 | 67.4
Mailing list to inform supporters and voters about my campaign eI Ke]
Own blog 95 | 78.9
Facebook (or other social media 95 kWi
SMS 95 | 55.8
YouTube channels 95 | 82.1
Twitter 95 R

N [hS) —
' ~ I
~ N o

©
S
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015
Were any of the following activities part of your campaign? And if yes, how important were they? - Kosovo
Base: Total target population
ke
w -
g = S e = <
= 8 S8 8§ 8
o = e . e
S 28 £8>8 B8
z e EE QE SE E
Personal newspaper adds 157 & 12.7  15.3
Personal spots in radio, TV, movie houses 157 | 484 16.6 16.6
Personal flyers or other campaign material (give-aways 157 10.2 WK
Personal web-site 157 4 121
Mailing list to inform supporters and voters about my campaign kY 15.3
Own blog 157 121  20.4 16.6 2.5
Facebook (or other social media 157 13.4
SMS 157 19.1 16.6 10.8 5.1
YouTube channels 157 14.6 FLiEESH 10.2 1.3
Twitter 157 12.7 8.9 4.5 4.5
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

Were any of the following activities part of your campaign — NOT PART OF THE CAMPAIGN

Base: Total target population

o g
g w3
ke g I8 =
2 E gN¥ 3
] () [ 3] o
n S oI ¥
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
Personal newspaper adds 79.3 | 825 83.8 884
YouTube channels 68.6 | 63.1 77.2 821
Own blog 67.7 | 69.8 77.9  78.9
Twitter 67.2 77.9 69.4
Personal web-site 614 | 69.0 743 67.4
Personal spots in radio, TV, movie houses 52.6 | 52.2  46.3 48.4
Mailing list to inform supporters and voters about my campaign | 50.0 | 45.1 55.1 58.9 48.4
SMS 46.2 55.8  48.4
Personal flyers or other campaign material (give-aways) 41.2 | 45.1 30.5 IS
Facebook (or other social media) 30.8 | 24.6
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

Base: Total target population

(Activities which were part of the campaign) How important were they? — VERY IMPORTANT (3+4)

o g
g 23
ke & 28 S
2 E gN¥ 3
] () [ 3] o
n = oI X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
Facebook (or other social media) 35.5 | 39.9 R A YN
Personal flyers or other campaign material (give-aways) 24.7 | 224  18.4  23.2 ERNY)
Personal spots in radio, TV, movie houses 22.6 | 243 18.5
Mailing list to inform supporters and voters about my campaign | 16.0 | 18.7 18.4 9.5 134
Personal web-site 149 | 10.8
SMS 139 | 17.2 8.8 8.4 159
Twitter 11.7 8.1 8.9
Own blog 10.7 | 10.4 5.3
YouTube channels 96 | 119 74 11.5
Personal newspaper adds 4.4 3.7 3.7 2.1 7.6
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

(Activities which were part of the campaign) How important were they? — LITTLE IMPORTANT (1+2)

Base: Total target population

o g
- S
ke g I8 =
2 E gN¥ 3
] () [ 3] o
n S oI ¥
N 656 268 136 95 157
SMS 39.9 30.9 358 35.7
Personal flyers or other campaign material (give-aways) 34.1 | 325 39.5
Mailing list to inform supporters and voters about my campaign | 34.0 | 36.2 26.5 31.6 38.2
Facebook (or other social media) 337 | 354 35.8  40.1
Personal spots in radio, TV, movie houses 248 | 235 206  21.1
Personal web-site 236 | 201 176 26.3
YouTube channels 218 | 25.0 154 147  26.1
Own blog 216 | 19.8 16.9 158
Twitter 21.0 14.0 21.7
Personal hewspaper adds 16.3 | 13.8 125 95
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

What was your primary aim during the campaign? Where would you place yourself on a scale from 0 to 10, where O
means “to attract as much attention as possible for me as a candidate” and 10 means “to attract as much as possible
attention for my party”?

Base: Total target population

Total

7.3

7.1

Tcita Country
° g
g =5

o g &2 =

£ s gN¥ 3

o] (] oo ]

n = oI ~
N 656 | 268 @ 136 95 157
sig
...for the
candidate 5.2 3.4 15 7.4 pulowi
1 2.0 1.9 0.7 21 3.2
2 15 3.0 2.1
3 2.7 4.5 1.5 11 1.9
4 1.5 1.5 3.2 1.9
5 148 | 17.2 110 147 140
6 5.9 7.5 5.9 4.2 4.5
7 6.9 7.5 7.4 7.4 5.1
8 7.9 7.5 45
9 7.8 5.6 8.8 84 102
...for the party 389 | 343 456 411 395
No answer 4.9 6.3 63 51

100%
8.2 7.2

7.1
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

Did you raise any local issues during your campaign?

Base: Total target population

e £
g =3
« s s 2
2 g Y g
] o o o o
()] = m I X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
sig
Yes 67.1 | 60.1 52.6 70.7
No 18.6 | 23.1 IXHEIZY 15.9
No answer | 14.3 | 16.8 BN 20.0 13.4
Total 100%
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015
If yes, what where the most important ones? — First answer
Base: Those who raised local issues during their campaign

° g
g o2
8 g 8T 3
2 E gY 3
] o o o
n = oI X
N 440 161 118 50 111
sig 1.00
Infrastructure 16.6 | 17.4 203 18.0 10.8
Unemployment 109 | 13.0 85
Municipal/investment economic development 8.0 8.7 5.9 6.0 9.9
Education 48 | 31 08 4.0
Healthcare 4.1 3.7 1.7 4.0 7.2
Ecology 3.9 4.3 5.9 2.0 1.8
Strengthening the economy/entrepreneurship 3.9 4.3 3.4 6.0 2.7
Social problems/social care 3.2 2.5 3.4 2.0 4.5
Water supply/sewage 3.2 4.3 2.5 3.6
Transport infrastructure (roads, parking ...) 3.2 4.3 3.4 4.0 0.9
Decentralization/greater authority of local government 3.0 4.3 3.4 4.0
Lawful/Legal issues 2.7 1.9 8.1
Political issues 25 4.0 8.1
Budget issues 2.0 1.9 1.7 2.0 2.7
Fight against corruption/crime 1.8 1.2 1.7 3.6
Agriculture development 1.8 2.5 3.6
Questions status of national minorities/preserve identity 1.6 2.5 2.5
Arrangement of city /town planning /construction 1.6 1.2 25 2.0 0.9
Youth problems 1.4 1.9 0.8 1.8
Communal problems 1.4 1.9 2.5
Reviewing the work of local self-government 1.4 1.7 3.6
Cleanliness of city/dump 1.1 3.1
Privatisation 11 4.2
Cultural center/cultural facilities 1.1 2.5 1.8
Women'’s position 1.1 1.7 4.0 0.9
Landfill/tailing ponds 1.1 4.2
Citizens safety 1.1 1.2 2.7
Tourism 0.9 3.4
Better cooperation between citizens and government representatives 0.9 0.6 1.7 2.0
Traffic problems/urban traffic 0.9 3.4
Childcare/facilities for children/birth rate 0.7 1.9
The position of Vojvodina as an autonomous province 0.7 1.9
Living together / multi ethnicity 0.5 4.0
Balanced Development / Rural Development 0.5 0.8 0.9
Sport (facilities, activities) 0.2 0.6
Other answers 4.8 5.6 5.1 6.0 2.7
No answer 0.5 2.0 0.9
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

If yes, what where the most important ones? — All answers

Multiple answers; Base: Those who raised local issues during their campaign
Total Countr

° g
g =3

° g &2 S

2 E gY 3

[} o o o

n = m T V4
N 440 | 161 118 50 111
Infrastructure 30.2 | 32.3 | 32.2 32.0 243
Unemployment 24.8 | 25,5 | 18.6 22.5
Municipal/investment economic development 195 | 248 144 120 20.7
Ecology 15.7 | 18.6 153 140 12.6
Education 150 | 9.9 20.0
Social problems/social care 10.7 | 124 119 120 6.3
Strengthening the economy/entrepreneurship 95 | 124 6.8  12.0 7.2
Healthcare 89 | 56 8.0
Fight against corruption/crime 84 | 43 34 140
Transport infrastructure (roads, parking ...) 84 | 11.8 11.0 6.0
Lawful/Legal issues 7.7 6.2 6.8 8.0 10.8
Water supply/sewage 7.7 8.1 127 5.4
Youth problems 6.8 8.1 3.4  14.0 5.4
Communal problems 5.9 9.3 7.6 1.8
Cultural center/cultural facilities 5.7 5.6 8.5 5.4
Arrangement of city /town planning /construction 57 | 62 93 6.0 BOEN
Budget issues 5.2 5.6 5.1 4.0 5.4
Agriculture development 5.2 8.1 3.4 5.4
Sport (facilities, activities) 4.3 5.6 5.9 4.0 0.9
Decentralization/greater authority of local government 4.3 6.2 5.1 6.0
Balanced Development / Rural Development 4.1 3.7 8.5 1.8
Questions status of national minorities/preserve identity 3.9 5.6 6.8
Political issues 34 6.0 10.8
Better cooperation between citizens and government representatives 3.2 4.3 4.2 4.0
Privatisation 3.2 11.0 0.9
Citizens safety 3.0 5.6 3.6
Nepotism/eligibility staff 2.7 4.2 6.0 3.6
Reviewing the work of local self-government 2.5 5.1 4.5
Childcare/facilities for children/birth rate 2.3 5.0 4.0
Women'’s position 2.3 2.5 4.0 4.5
Tourism 2.0 0.6 5.9 0.9
Traffic problems/urban traffic 1.8 5.1 1.8
Landfill/tailing ponds 1.8 5.9 0.9
Living together / multi ethnicity 1.6 14.0
The position of Vojvodina as an autonomous province 1.4 3.7
Cleanliness of city/dump 1.1 3.1
Quiality control of water/food 1.1 3.1
Other answers 127 | 174 144 140
No answer 0.5 2.0 0.9
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

How strongly did you emphasize each of the following in your campaign...? - Serbia

Base: Total target population

£
S
()]

no answer

2

Issues specific to your personal campaign Eﬂ:’ . WG 27.2 WX . LRl 20.5 | 47.8

Providing services and practical help to people who live in your constituency / place where you live A1) . 321 | 231 8.6 . 5.2 | 545  17.2
Advocacy for public policies requested by the voters from your constituency/place where you live 268 6 32.8 | 26.9 9.7 . 49  49.3 | 19.0

Care about social and economic welfare in your constituency / place where you live 0| 425 157 | 4.1 . ¥q 705 | 86
Openness and intensive communication with voters from your constituency / place where you live . 36.2 NN 3.4 . 4.1 8.6

Your personal characteristics and circumstances 8209|310 187 4.5 [ENAEZ
60.1 [l

Particular items on the party platform 268 . 32.8  20.1 7.8 . 5.6
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

How strongly did you emphasize each of the following in your campaign...? — Montenegro

Base: Total target population

no answer

2

Issues specific to your personal campaign lﬂj 8.8 | 10.3 pkym 235 | 39.7

Providing services and practical help to people who live in your constituency / place where you live BEEERENIECERRENTCES] 29| 22
Advocacy for public policies requested by the voters from your constituency/place where you live 136 | 27.2 19.9 0.7 2.2
Care about social and economic welfare in your constituency / place where you live SR 39.0 3.7 | [
Openness and intensive communication with voters from your constituency / place where you live SNl 31.6 4.4 0.7

Your personal characteristics and circumstances 9.6 | 18.4 26.5 | 26.5
Particular items on the party platform 30.9 @ 38.2 WA 2.2 2.9
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

How strongly did you emphasize each of the following in your campaign...? - B&H

Base: Total target population

S T 9

2 S 5 T 3

~ & ¢ £ ©® &

2| ¢ E g 2 g e
es spe 0 your personal campaig 95 ‘3 31.6 0.0 4.2 WANRNEWY)
Providing se es and pra al help to people o live 0 0 e place ere yo = 95 | 16.8 34.7 25.3 6.3  10.5 6.3 51.6 16.8
Advocacy for public policies requested by the voters from your co e A T 95 | 17.9 200 63 63 53 621 126
are about social and econo elfare our co e place where yo e 95 K 35.8  13.7 5.3 EEER
Openness and inte e co atio ote 0 0 0 e place ere yo e 95 | 31.6 38.9 18.9 3.2 5.3 K 5.3
our personal characte and ance 95 | 179 232 295 116 126 53 41.1 24.2
Pa ar items on the party platfo 95 | 26.3 36.8 20.0 6.3 4.2 6.3 63.2 10.5
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

How strongly did you emphasize each of the following

Base: Total target population

Issues specific to your personal campaign

Providing services and practical help to people who live in your constituency / place where you live

Advocacy for public policies requested by the voters from

our constituency/place where you live

Care about social and economic welfare in your constituency / place where you live

Openness and intensive communication with voters from
Your personal characteristics and circumstances

Particular items on the party platform

our constituency / place where you live

Ipsos Strategic Marketing

in your campaign...? - Kosovo

< - _

S 2 5 5 =

= 3 - 2] + .

S s & E E § ¢ ¢
z g E @ 2 2 2 A @ |
157 | 350 318 134 BEEN 89 1.9  66.9 K
157 | 37.6  27.4 146 6.4 3.2 | 650 17.2
157 | 36.9 369 108 | 6.4 51 3.8 739 115
157 | 47.8 350 8.3 1.9 45 25  82.8 L
157 IGBM 268 ARG 32 25 EECE 3.8
78 299 [IEEEN 178 | 8.9 | 108 HER
157 | 446 350 89 32 38 45 796 7.0
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015
How strongly did you emphasize each of the following in your campaign...? - VERY (1+2)
Base: Total target population
e £
g w5
o s S =
2 E gN¥ 3
] () [ 3] o
n = oI X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
Openness and intensive communication with voters from your constituency / place where you live 813 | 75.4 92.6 70.5  87.9
Care about social and economic welfare in your constituency / place where you live 79.4 | 705 941 779 828
Particular items on the party platform 67.1 | 60.1 69.1 63.2  79.6
Advocacy for public policies requested by the voters from your constituency/place where you live 62.3 75.0  62.1 | 73.9
Providing services and practical help to people who live in your constituency / place where you live | 60.2 | 545  72.1  51.6 @ 65.0
Your personal characteristics and circumstances 38.9 | 31.7 41.1
Issues specific to your personal campaign 31.4
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

How strongly did you emphasize each of the following in your campaign...? — NOT MUCH OR NOT AT ALL (4+5)

Base: Total target population

Countr
S g
g 95
Kol g £ 2
= E 5N B
] o oo o
n = mT <
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
Issues specific to your personal campaign 43.1 | 47.8 43.2 m
Your personal characteristics and circumstances 32.6 24.2
Providing services and practical help to people who live in your constituency / place where you live | 14.6 16.8  17.2
Advocacy for public policies requested by the voters from your constituency/place where you live 13.0 - 12.6  11.5
Particular items on the party platform 10.1 7.0
Care about social and economic welfare in your constituency / place where you live 5.5 6.4
Openness and intensive communication with voters from your constituency / place where you live 5.3 3.8
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015
Total number - How many people worked for you in your personal campaign?
Base: Total target population

° g
g o2
o g &8 2
2 e gN¥ B
o) =} oo (=]
n = mn T N4
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
sig 1.00
0 16.6 | 19.8  14.0 24.2 WEEN
1 12 | 22 13
2 27 | 30 53 32
3 24 | 19 22 63 13
4 15 | 15 32 19
5 78 | 71 59 126 76
6 23 | 11 11 70
7 09 | 07 1.1 19
8 14 | 04 22 3.2
9 03 | 04 0.6
10 107 | 108 110 95 108
11 11 45
12 1.2 | 11 32 13
13 0.5 1.9
14 02 | 04
15 34 | 37 29 53 19
16 0.5 0.7 13
17 0.2 0.6
18 0.2 11
20 98 [ 112 110 63 83
21 06 | 04 1.9
23 05 | 04 13
24 05 | 11
25 14 | 15 07 11 19
27 02 | 04
30 44 | 56 59 11 32
31 0.2 0.6
35 0.2 0.6
40 21| 26 22 11 19
45 06 | 04 22
50 73| 71 96 63 64
51 02 | 04
52 02 | 04
57 0.2 0.6
60 11| 07 22 11 06
70 08 | 11 13
90 02 | 04
100 6.7 | 60 110 53 51
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

e g
® s S 3
2 cE Y g
] o o o o
(%} = m T V2
102 0.2 0.7
109 0.2 0.6
110 0.2 0.4
120 0.6 0.4 0.7 1.1 0.6
125 0.2 0.6
127 0.2 0.4
130 0.2 0.4
131 0.2 0.4
150 1.4 0.7 5.1
156 0.2 0.7
165 0.2 0.7
170 0.2 0.7
200 2.0 1.5 2.9 1.1 2.5
210 0.2 0.6
250 0.3 0.4 1.1
256 0.2 0.7
300 0.9 0.7 15 1.1 0.6
321 0.2 1.1
400 0.3 0.4 0.7
500 0.2 0.4
900 0.3 0.4 0.7
950 0.2 0.7
No answer 0.3 1.3
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015
Of which staff paid by your personal campaign
Base: Total target population

° g
g o2
Ko g 8 >3
2 e gN¥ B
o) =} o (=]
n = mn T N4
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
sig
0 77.0
1 8.1 .
2 23| 26 15 21 25
3 17 | 19 15 21 13
4 0.5 21 06
5 21 | 11 29 45
6 0.3 0.7 0.6
7 02 | 04
8 0.3 1.3
10 23| 07 51 53 06
11 0.2 11
12 0.2 0.6
15 0.6 07 11 13
20 0.8 32 13
25 03 | 04 07
30 08 | 11 11 06
40 0.2 0.7
50 0.3 13
65 0.2 0.7
78 0.2 0.7
100 05| 04 07 11
180 0.2 0.6
290 0.2 0.7
No answer 1.1 0.7 2.1 1.9
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015
Of which volunteers
Base: Total target population

° g
g o2
o g &8 2
2 e gN¥ B
[} =] o (=]
n = mn T N4
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
sig 1.00
0 17.2 | 201  14.0
1 18 | 26 11 25
2 27 | 26 6.3 3.2
3 34 | 22 22 53 51
4 23| 19 07 63 19
5 75 | 60 59 95 102
6 12 | 11 11 25
7 11 | 07 3.2
8 11| 07 22 11 06
9 05 | 07 0.6
10 122 | 104 125 105 159
11 0.2 0.6
12 15 | 1.9 21 19
13 02 | 04
14 0.2 11
15 35 | 37 37 32 32
17 06 | 11 07
18 02 | 04
20 91 | 90 88 53 121
21 02 | 04
22 0.2 0.6
24 08 | 11 o7 0.6
25 12 | 15 15 11 06
27 03 | 07
29 02 | 04
30 46 | 56 59 21 32
35 0.5 0.7 13
39 02 | 04
40 15| 19 15 11 13
43 0.2 0.7
45 09 | 07 29
46 03 | 04 0.6
48 03 | 07
49 0.3 13
50 52 | 56 7.4 32 38
52 02 | 04
54 0.2 0.6
57 0.2 0.6
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° g

o a S =
2 e gN¥ B
o) =] o (=]
n = mn T N4

60 08 | 04 22 11

70 08 | 11 1.3

75 0.2 0.7

80 0.2 0.6

89 02 | 04

90 0.5 2.2

95 0.3 1.3

98 02 | 04

99 0.2 0.6

100 56 | 60 96 42 25

108 0.2 0.6

118 0.2 0.7

120 05 | 07 1.1

125 0.2 0.6

130 02 | 04

131 02 | 04

147 0.2 0.7

150 11 | 04 44

151 0.2 0.7

160 0.2 0.7

170 0.2 0.7

190 0.2 0.7

200 14 | 15 07 11 19

210 0.2 0.6

230 0.2 1.1

250 02 | 04

256 0.2 0.7

270 0.2 0.6

300 06 | 07 07 11

321 0.2 1.1

400 03| 04 07

499 02 | 04

899 02 | 04

900 0.2 0.7

950 0.2 0.7

No answer 1.1 0.7 2.1 1.9
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

How many people worked for you in your personal campaign? - Average

Average values; Base: Total target population

° g
T =3
© g =2 8
2 e gY B
[} =] o o
) = oI ¥
N B Z Z z
Total 39 9 36.4 67 Ol 27.3 29.9
Of which staff paid by your personal campaign 31 34
Of which volunteers 37 3 35.4 61 Sl 24.7 26.7

How many people worked for you in your personal campaign? - %

Average values; Base: those who had people working for them in their personal campaign

Montenegro

Bosnia &
Herzegovina

N

Of which staff paid by your personal campaign - %
Of which volunteers -

%
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

Did you employ any professional consultant in your personal campaign?

Base: Total target population

o g
g =3
o g &2 S
2 € Y 3
] o o o o
(%} = mT V2
N 656 268 136 95 157
sig
Yes 87 | 78 FENMEVEN 89 |
No 87.8 | 89.6 80.1 96.8 86.0
No answer 3.5 2.6 5.1 1.1 5.1
Total 100%
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

EUROS - How much money did you spend for your personal campaign (including party funds, donations, and private

funds)?
Base: Total target population
o g
o g I8 =
2 £ gy 3
o) =} oo o
n = o T X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
sig 1.00
8.33 02 | 04
12.00 0.2 0.6
25.51 0.3 21
41.67 03 | 07
50.00 03 | 04 0.6
51.02 0.2 1.1
76.53 0.2 1.1
83.33 02 | 04
83.33 09 | 22
100.00 12 | 04 22 25
102.04 0.3 2.1
125.00 05 | 11
153.06 0.3 2.1
166.67 05 | 11
200.00 09 | 04 3.2
204.08 0.2 1.1
208.33 02 | 04
250.00 05 | 11
255.10 0.5 3.2
300.00 0.8 0.7 25
333.33 03 | 07
357.14 0.2 1.1
400.00 0.3 1.5
416.67 11 | 26
416.67 02 | 04
458.33 02 | 04
500.00 20 | 07 07 6.4
510.20 0.2 1.1
510.20 0.6 4.2
600.00 0.3 0.7 0.6
625.00 03 | 07
650.00 0.2 0.7
800.00 0.5 1.9
833.33 02 | 04
833.33 17 | 41
916.67 02 | 04
1000.00 18 | 04 07 6.4
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015
° g
o s S 3
2 e 5N 3
[} =] o (=]
n = mn T N4
1020.41 1.1 7.4
1166.67 02 | 04
1200.00 0.2 0.6
1250.00 05 | 11
1275.51 0.3 2.1
1500.00 0.5 1.9
1530.61 0.2 11
1600.00 0.3 1.3
1666.67 05 | 11
1666.67 03 | 07
1678.00 0.2 0.7
1700.00 0.2 0.6
1785.71 0.2 1.1
2000.00 21 I o7 8.3
2040.82 0.5 3.2
2083.33 03 | 07
2500.00 14 | 1.1 07 3.2
2551.02 0.5 3.2
3000.00 11 45
3061.22 0.2 1.1
4000.00 0.3 1.3
4166.67 08 | 1.9
4500.00 0.2 0.7
4850.00 0.2 0.6
5000.00 1.7 0.7 6.4
5102.04 0.3 2.1
5833.33 02 | 04
6000.00 0.2 0.6
6122.45 0.2 11
6500.00 0.2 0.6
7000.00 0.2 0.6
7653.06 0.3 2.1
8000.00 0.2 0.6
8500.00 0.2 0.6
10000.00 0.5 1.9
10204.08 0.3 2.1
12000.00 0.2 0.6
15000.00 0.3 1.3
18000.00 0.2 0.6
20000.00 0.6 0.7 1.9
20408.16 0.2 11
25000.00 0.2 0.6
50000.00 0.2 0.6
76530.61 0.2 11
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

Serbia
Montenegro
Bosnia &
Herzegovina
Kosovo

=

153061.22 0.2
No answer

1.
73.1 51.6

100%
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

EUROS - How much money did you spend for your personal campaign (including party funds, donations, and private
funds)? — Average

Base: Total target population

Montenegro

o3
8
c
@
]
03]

N 235 72 16 4 101
EUROS - How much money did you spend for your personal campaign (including party funds, donations, and private funds)? | 3676.4 [lekEeE 2489.3 BNV 4105.1

Serbia
Kosovo

©| Herzegovina
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

Did you make any personal donations for the campaign?

Base: Total target population

Ipsos Strategic Marketing

° g
g &3

ke g =% ¢

2 E Y 3

] =] o o

n = oI ~

N 656 268 136 95 157

sig

Yes 55.6 | 63.1 64.0 50.5
36.9 36.0 .
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

EUROS - Did you make any personal donations for the campaign?

Base: those who made Eersonal donations for the campaign

Ipsos Strategic Marketing

e g
o g &8 2
2 cE Y g
[} =] o o o
n S oI ¥
N 365 | 169 87 48 61
sig 1.00
5.00 0.3 1.6
10.00 0.3 1.6
16.67 03 | 06
25.00 0.8 1.8
25.51 0.5 4.2
41.67 0.8 1.8
51.02 0.5 4.2
58.33 03 | 06
76.53 0.3 2.1
83.33 22 | 47
100.00 2.2 3.4 8.2
102.04 0.3 2.1
102.04 0.3 2.1
120.00 0.3 1.1
125.00 0.8 1.8
150.00 1.6 1.2 23 3.3
153.06 0.3 2.1
166.67 22 | 47
166.67 03 | 06
200.00 25 5.7 6.6
208.33 03 | 06
250.00 1.6 3.6
255.10 0.3 2.1
291.67 03 | 06
300.00 1.6 4.6 3.3
333.33 0.8 1.8
400.00 0.8 3.4
416.67 3.3
416.67 03 | 06
470.00 0.3 1.1
500.00 1.4 1.2 23 1.6
510.20 0.8 6.3
573.98 0.3 2.1
583.33 03 | 06
600.00 0.3 1.6
625.00 03 | 06
650.00 0.3 1.1
666.67 03 | 06
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015
° g
o s S 3
2 e gN¥ B
o) =} o (=]
n = mn T N4
800.00 08 | 06 11 1.6
833.33 05 | 1.2
833.33 25 | 53
863.00 0.3 11
1000.00 27 4.6 9.8
1020.41 1.1 8.3
1100.00 0.3 1.6
1200.00 0.5 11 1.6
1250.00 08 | 1.2 11
1275.51 0.5 4.2
1500.00 08 | 1.2 1.6
1530.61 0.5 4.2
1666.67 11 | 24
1800.00 0.3 1.6
2000.00 25 6.9 4.9
2083.33 03 | 06
2500.00 14 | 06 6.6
2551.02 11 8.3
3061.22 0.3 2.1
3333.33 03 | 06
3571.43 0.3 2.1
3700.00 0.3 1.6
3826.53 0.3 2.1
4000.00 0.5 11 1.6
4500.00 0.3 11
5000.00 0.5 3.3
6000.00 0.3 1.6
6122.45 0.3 2.1
7653.06 0.5 4.2
9000.00 0.3 11
10204.08 0.3 2.1
15000.00 0.3 1.6
25000.00 0.3 1.6
No answer | 46.6 | 51.5 552 333 31.1
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015

EUROS - How much did you donate? - Average

Base: those who made personal donations for the campaign and cited the amount

° g
g & 3
o g oD S
2 € g N 3
7} =] o o
n = oI ~
N 195 82 39 32 42
EUROS - How much did you donate? | 1275.2 YR 1124.4 2029.3 EPHERH
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING

July 2015

In which form did you make the donation?

Multiple answers; Base: those who made ﬁersonal donations for the campaign

° g

g =3
© g =2 8
2 € gY B
o) =] o o
n = mT X
N 365 | 169 88 48 60
Donations 51.8 | 52.7 534 625 383
Expenses (gas/ flyers/ accommodation...) | 38.4 | 34.9 47.7 31.3 40.0
Personal work/participation/ideas 17.8 | 20.1  17.0 22.9 8.3
No answer 115 | 154 6.8 2.1 15.0
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015
What portion of that sum came from the party, from donations, and from your own private funds? - Average
Average values; Base: Those who cited the amount
° g
g =3
s & 27 S
2 5 25 3
n = (s X
N 542 | 223 116 78
Party funds approx. 43.9 | 46.5 37.1
Donations approx. 15.1 | 16.7 12.2 125
Private funds approx. | 41.0
Ipsos Strategic Marketing 113



Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015
Did members of national party leadership visit your constituency during the campaign?
Base: Total target population
e g
(2] S
s 5 =9 @2
e e Y g
[} =] o o
()] = m T X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
sig
No 95 (119 | 51 7.4 102
Yes, once 20.6 | 25.4 211  20.4
Yes, twice or more | 65.2 | 58.2 66.3 | 62.4
No answer 4.7 4.5 2.2 5.3 7.0
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Comparative Candidate Survey - CAMPAIGNING July 2015
In the beginning of the campaign, how did you evaluate your chances to win the mandate?
Base: Total target population
o g
8 9] s >
£ 5 3N 2
] =] o o
()] = m T X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
| thought | could not win 213 | 261  19.9 20.0 153
I thought | could hardly win 24.8 | 243 16.9 22.9
Sum - 46.2 | 50.4  36.8 38.2
| thought it was an openrace | 20.0 | 149 169 18.9
Sum + 285 | 28.7 26.8
| thought | could hardly lose 151 | 17.9 199 126
I thought | could not lose 13.4 | 10.8 19.1 19.1
No answer 5.3 6.0 7.4 4.2 3.2
Total 100%
Mean FREEIFX M 30 | 24 | 29 |
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Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES July 2015

ISSUES AND POLICIES
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Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES July 2015

In your opinion, what are the most important political problems facing your country today? — FIRST ANSWER

Base: Total target population

Countr
o g
g 53
o g S =
2 £ Gy 3
o) ] oo o
n = mT <
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
Sig 0.77
Economy 175 | 19.0 21.3 105 159
Unemployment 17.2 125  22.1
Corruption 13.7 9.3 147 20.0 16.6
The absence of the legal state 7.8 11.0
Political disputes/ immaturity/ instability 56 | 3.7 29 84 BEXN
Policy/ domestic policy 44 | 6.3 1.1 6.4
Partocracy 35 | 49 59 21 W
Constitutional order 21 13.7 | 0.6
Kosovo 2.1 2.6 4.5
General crisis/ lack of perspective 1.7 15 15 3.2
Criminal 15 5.9 1.1 0.6
General poverty, misery 15 2.2 2.2 0.6
Interethnic relations 14 3.7 3.2 0.6
The collapse of economy, closure of enterprises 14 3.0 1.1
Nepotism/ connections/ political connections 1.2 0.4 3.7 2.1
EU integrations 11 15 2.1 0.6
Foreign policy 0.9 1.5 1.3
Judiciary 0.9 1.1 1.9
Euro-Atlantic integration ( EU, NATO) 0.8 3.7
Incompetent staff 0.8 15 0.7
Media freedom 0.8 1.9
Human and minority rights 0.8 1.9
Sacial policy 0.6 0.4 15 0.6
The work of institutions 0.6 11 0.7
Financial policy/ government debt 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.6
Unenlightenement and divisions in society 0.5 2.2
Safety, peace and security 0.5 1.9
Irresponsibility/ distrust 0.5 3.2
Education, schooling 0.5 1.1
Regulations/ relations/ jurisdictions in the Federation 0.5 3.2
Low standard 0.3 0.7
Privatisation 0.3 15
Election Law 0.2 1.1
Problem of youths/ emigration of young people 0.2 0.4
Healthcare 0.2 0.6
Local underdevelopment 0.2 0.7
Infrastructure 0.2 0.6
Other answers 1.8 4.1 0.7
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Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES July 2015

Serbia

Montenegro

Bosnia and
| Herzegovina
| Kosovo

IN
=
3]
w

No answer [ 40 | 41 4

Total 100% |
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Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES July 2015

In your opinion, what are the most important political problems facing your country today? — ALL ANSWERS

Multiple answers; Base: Total target population
Total Countr

o e} E
g 55

8 g & =

2 E gN¥ 3

[} ) oo o

n = oI X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
Corruption 33.7 40.4 38.9
Economy 334 [ 321 397 38.9
Unemployment 325 | 37.3 301 40.0
The absence of the legal state 16.0
Political disputes/ immaturity/ instability 13.3 | 134 110 16.8  12.7
Policy/ domestic policy 13.3 | 12.7 8.4
Education, schooling 7.3 AN 8.9
Partocracy 7.2 ) 5.3 X
Nepotism/ connections/ political connections 7.0 10.5 5.1
Criminal 6.4 10.5 5.1
Social policy 5.8 6.3 2.5
The collapse of economy, closure of enterprises 5.3 7.4
The work of institutions 5.2 ]
Interethnic relations 5.2 17.9
General poverty, misery 4.7 3.2 3.2
General crisis/ lack of perspective 4.6 3.2
Incompetent staff 4.4 3.2 I
Kosovo 4.3 5.7
Foreign policy 4.1 5.1
EU integrations 3.8 4.2 IR
Media freedom 2.9 1.3
Financial policy/ government debt 2.9 0.6
Constitutional order 2.9 18.9 0.6
Judiciary 2.6 6.4
Low standard 2.6 25
Euro-Atlantic integration ( EU, NATO) 2.4 4.5
Human and minority rights 2.3 . 0.6
Healthcare 23 1.9 6.4
Unenlightenement and divisions in society 1.8 8.8
Infrastructure 15 2.6 1.9
Problem of youths/ emigration of young people 15 2.2 3.2 0.6
Regulations/ relations/ jurisdictions in the Federation 15 10.5
Election Law 1.1 7.4
Safety, peace and security 1.1 0.4 3.8
Privatisation 0.9 4.4
Irresponsibility/ distrust 0.8 5.3
Local underdevelopment 0.8 3.7
Investments 0.3 1.3
Energy problems 0.2 0.6

Ipsos Strategic Marketing 119



Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES July 2015

Total Countr
o e} E
g &3
° g =% ¢
£ 5§ 3Y 2
] o oo o
n = mT <
Drugs 0.2 0.6
The rights of workers 0.2 0.7
External pressure/ external influence 0.2 0.6
Other answers 9.9 8.1 9.5
No answer 4.0 4.1 1.5 3.2 6.4
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Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES July 2015

People hold different views on political issues. What do you think of the following? - Serbia

Base: Total target population

+ '

€ €
ju} ju}

z a a
Immigrants should be required to adapt to the customs of Serbia Eﬂ:’ 7.1 1123 | 254 | 32.1 . 7.8 1194 | 474

Governments should abstain from intervening in the economy 11.6 | 194 | 9.7 | 46.3 ) 3.0 [EIEXE

88.4 )

| strongly

| neither
agree nor
disagree

| disagree

| strongly
disagree
No answer

Stronger measures should be taken to protect the environment Eﬂ:’ 55.2 | 33.2 5.6 2.2
Same-sex marriages should be prohibited by law iGEN 216 20.1

1.5

] ¥R 313 | 41.8

Women should be given preferential treatment when applying for jobs and promotions Eﬂ:’ 8.6 [18.3 | 32.8 | 30.6 . KR 26.9 | 36.9
1.9

People who break the law should be given stiffer sentences 29.9 | 41.0 7.8 | 70.9 | 11.2

Providing a stable network of social security should be the prime goal of government Eﬂ:’ 34.0 | 47.0 | 104 3.0 . 1.9 RN 6.7
1 .
7

The government should take measures to reduce differences in income levels 38.8 13.1 | 4 4.

59.0 | 17.2
Immigrants are good for [country’s] economy Eﬂ:’ 4.1 | 12.7 | 36.9 | 25.0 pulexAy 11.2 | 16.8 | 35.1
72.8 | 13.4

Women should be free to decide on matters of abortion 268 ERE 27.2 NS 9.3 4.1 3.
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Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES

July 2015

People hold different views on political issues. What do you think of the following? — Montenegro

Base: Total target population

| strongly

2

| neither

Isagree

agree nor

d

| disagree

| strongly
disagree

+ '
£ £
S S
n n

No answer

o) agree

Immigrants should be required to adapt to the customs of Montenegro 136
Governments should abstain from intervening in the economy

Stronger measures should be taken to protect the environment lE:
Same-sex marriages should be prohibited by law
Women should be given preferential treatment when a i i

22.8
10.3
26.5
14.0
26.5

People who break the law should be given stiffer sentences 35.3

Providing a stable network of social security should be the prime goal of government lE: 36.8

The government should take measures to reduce differences in income levels
3.7

Immigrants are good for [country’s] economy lE:

Women should be free to decide on matters of abortion 136 N

36.0
51.5
42.6
15.4
36.0

Ipsos Strategic Marketing

20.6
44.9 |

2.2
18.4
25.0
19.1

R)

0.7
23.5
30.1

6.6 |

4.4

6.6 | 11.0

31.6
8.1

30.9
8.8

] —
N~ S
S w

|
3.7 IR
0.7] 941 | 29
7.4 40.4 33.8
1.5 EEREEEE
Nl 713 | 81
0.7] 882 | 51
3.7 W
12.5 | 19.1 | 36.8

3.7 HRENR]
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Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES July 2015

People hold different views on political issues. What do you think of the following? — B&H

Base: Total target population

answer

isagree

£
S
(%))

| strongly
| neither
| disagree
| strongly
disagree

No

2

Immigrants should be required to adapt to the customs of Montenegro 95 | 20.0 23.2 15.8 5.3 95 432 21.1
Governments should abstain from intervening in the economy 95 Rl 20.0 W 37.9 [ 22.1 W 26.3 | 60.0
Stronger measures should be taken to protect the environment ‘B 46.3 | 44.2 2.1 1.1 2.1 vl 90.5 3.2
Same-sex marriages should be prohibited by law 24.2 | 18.9 K FENN 432 189
Women should be given preferential treatment when applying for j promotions 147 Wray 28.4 | 27.4 4.2 3.2
People who break the law should be given stiffer sentences LRl 36.8 1.1 5.3 IEEN
Providing a stable network of social security should be the prime government XA 40.0 5.3 kW 4.2
The government should take measures to reduce differences in income levels AN 116 7.4 11 3.2 BEEN

Immigrants are good for [country’s] economy ‘B 3.2 | 147 | 37.9 | 28.4 7.4 X 17.9 | 35.8

Women should be free to decide on matters of abortion 95 . 35.8 7.4 9.5 6.3 6.3 70.5 15.8

al
d

Ipsos Strategic Marketing 123



Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES July 2015

People hold different views on political issues. What do you think of the following? - Kosovo

Base: Total target population

£

=

@ [
Immigrants should be required to adapt to the customs of Montenegro 157 15.3 5.7 M 54.1 | 21.0

Governments should abstain from intervening in the economy 157 WieRs . IO 20.4 | 14.6 3.2 IBRIE

Stronger measures should be taken to protect the environment 157 65.0 . 0.6 ) 1.3 1.9 94.3 3.2
Same-sex marriages should be prohibited by law 157 A Ol 185 10.8 | 14.6 | 48.4 RS

Women should be given preferential treatment when applying for jobs and promotions lm 33.1 . 15.3 5.1 3.8 3.2 726 8.9

People who break the law should be given stiffer sentences 65.6 . 51| 38| 06 HEFN 573 | 45
Providing a stable network of social security should be the prime goal of government 56.7 . 5.1 3.2 3.2 LR 3.2
The government should take measures to reduce differences in income levels 7 |51 N 3.2 B

47.8 | 21.0

Immigrants are good for [country’s] econom 157 WZ% . 21.7 | 15.3 5.7 9.6

| strongly

| neither
agree nor
disagree

| disagree

| strongly
disagree
No answer

2

N
>
©

Women should be free to decide on matters of abortion 157 | 29.9 . 12.7 115 7.6 83 599 19.1
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Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES July 2015
People hold different views on political issues. What do you think of the following? - AGREE (1+2)
Base: Total target population
e g
g &3

«© S 2 2

= s N 8

[} o o o

n = mMI X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
Stronger measures should be taken to protect the environment 91.3 | 884 941 905 943
Providing a stable network of social security should be the prime goal of government 84.6 | 81.0 88.2 832 885
People who break the law should be given stiffer sentences 77.1 | 70.9 713 86.3 87.3
The government should take measures to reduce differences in income levels 71.2 75.0
Women should be free to decide on matters of abortion 70.1 76.5
Women should be given preferential treatment when applying for jobs and promotions | 41.6 38.2
Same-sex marriages should be prohibited by law 39.0 40.4
Immigrants should be required to adapt to the customs of [country] 33.8 324
Governments should abstain from intervening in the economy 31.6
Immigrants are good for [country’s] economy 24.8 19.1
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Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES July 2015

People hold different views on political issues. What do you think of the following? — DISAGREE (4+5)

Base: Total target population

e g
g 55
o g 8 3
= E gN 3
[} o o o
n = mMI X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
Governments should abstain from intervening in the economy 55.0 | 56.3 60.0 RN
Immigrants should be required to adapt to the customs of [country] 35.4 38.2 21.0
Immigrants are good for [country’s] economy 32.2 36.8 35.8 [ k)
Same-sex marriages should be prohibited by law 313 33.8 18.5
Women should be given preferential treatment when applying for jobs and promotions | 29.1 353 316 8.9
Women should be free to decide on matters of abortion 14.8 11.8 158 19.1
The government should take measures to reduce differences in income levels 12.8 14.7 8.4 6.4
People who break the law should be given stiffer sentences 7.8 8.1 3.2 4.5
Providing a stable network of social security should be the prime goal of government 5.2 5.1 4.2 3.2
Stronger measures should be taken to protect the environment 3.7 2.9 3.2 3.2
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Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES July 2015

In politics, people sometimes talk about the ‘left’ and the ‘right’. Where would you place your own views on a scale from 0
to 10, where 0 means the most left and 10 means the most right?

Base: Total target population

Tolta Country
o ° E
g &3

© § <2 8

ks E %Y 3

o] ] o o

n = mT N2
N 656 268 136 95 157
sig
Left 10.1 6.7 132 126 115
1 2.6 4.1 1.5 2.1 1.3
2 7.0 75 103 6.3 3.8
3 13.7 16.2 7.4
4 11.1 13.1 74 | 15.8 8.3
5 223 | 21.3 265 179 229
6 7.8 7.5 8.1 7.4 8.3
7 7.0 6.7 5.1 8.4 8.3
8 4.9 4.5 5.1 3.2 6.4
9 1.8 1.1 0.7 2.1 3.8
Right 5.0 m 29 53
No answer . 7.1
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Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES July 2015

Using the same scale, where would you place your party?

Base: Total target population
Tolta Country

o o ,E
g &3
© S =2 8
e s gX¥ 3
o) o o )
n b I v
N 656 268 136 95 157
sig
Left 7.5 5.6 5.1 105 @ 10.8

1 21| 22 22 21 19
2 50 | 60 51 63 64
3 130 | 142 162 95 102
4 11.6 10.3 | 11.6
5 207 | 216 228 189 185

6 11.0 | 116 118 95 102
7 66 | 67 59 53 76
8 52 | 56 66 42 38
9 20| 19 15 11 32

Right 5.9 3.7 42
No answer ) 7.1 )

5.7
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Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES July 2015

Using the same scale again, where would you place your party’s voters?

Base: Total target population
Tolta Country

o o ,E
g &3
o g =g g
e g X 2
o) o o )
n b m I v
N 656 268 136 95 157
sig
Left 5.5 4.9 2.9 8.4 7.0

1 21| 26 22 21 13
2 53 | 45 66 63 51
3 11.7 | 13.4 132 116 7.6
4 133 | 175 16.2 8.9
5 229 | 243 191 242 229
6 107 | 123 81 7.4 121
7 63| 37 96 74 170
8 66 | 67 88 74 38
9 15| 07 07 42 19

Right 5.3 2.9 4.2
No answer . 7.5
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Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES

July 2015

Generally speaking, do you think that [country’s] membership of the European Union is a good thing, a bad thing, or

neither good nor bad?

Base: Total target population

e &
g 83
® s S =
2 g Y B
[} o o o
(] = m T ~
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
sig
agoodthing | 79.6 | 76.9 80.9 74.7 86.0
a bad thing 5.9 22 63 25
neither 125 | 10.8 16.2 158 10.2
No answer 2.0 2.6 0.7 3.2 1.3
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Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES July 2015

All'in all, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with the way democracy works in the
European Union?

Base: Total target population

2 zf
£ g5
® s S =
2 E N 3
[} o o o
(] = m T ~
N 656 268 136 95 157
very satisfied 59 | 34 74 21
fairly satisfied 51.4 | 51,5 58.1 432 50.3
Sum + 573 | 549 654 453 618
Sum - 39.6 | 422 316 484 36.9
not very satisfied 32.3 | 34.0 25.0 40.0 31.2
not satisfied at all 7.3 8.2 6.6 8.4 5.7
No answer 3.0 3.0 2.9 6.3 1.3
Total 100%
Mean 24 | 25 2.3 BN 2
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Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES July 2015

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about what could be done to fight the economic
crises? - Serbia

Base: Total target population

IS
=1
(]

| strongly
I neither
disaaree
| disagree
| disagree
No answer

z

Rather than take on more debt, countries with unsustainable sovereign debts should default and start anew Eﬂ:’

The EU should continue to support all current members of the Eurozone facing major financial crises IR 545 158 112 | 1.1
Austerity is the only way to solve the Eurozone crisis

\
iVl 24.6 75 235 | 42.2

PR 653 | 12.3
268 | 93 276 190 IEPEM 75 41  36.9 EEEKE O

Eurozone countries with financial difficulties should leave the EURO and return to the national currency 49 | 14.6 JPIEN 37.3 REN 93| 194 | 45.1

o
fe))

8.6

The EU and/or IMF should provide funds for more investment to stimulate economic growth 23.5 | 45.9 K] 6.7 1.9 3.0 | 69.4
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Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES July 2015

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about what could be done to fight the economic
crises? — Montenegro

Base: Total target population

IS
R =1
=z n ‘

| strongly
I neither
disaaree
| disagree
| disagree
No answer

(9]

Rather than take on more debt, countries with unsustainable sovereign debts should default and start anew lE}: 8.1 PN 40.4 | 16.2 K 14.0 | 56.6

5.9
The EU should continue to support all current members of the Eurozone facing major financial crises 136 RN 8.1 | 3.7 IR

Austerity is the only way to solve the Eurozone crisis lE}: 13.2  28.7 BPZEER 22.1 4.4 7.4 | 419 26.5 KL
8.1 INAI¥

Eurozone countries with financial difficulties should leave the EURO and return to the national currency 136 29 | 118 ] 25.0 | 375 | 14.7
The EU and/or IMF should provide funds for more investment to stimulate economic growth 36.0 | 51.5 4.4 0.7 2.2 5.1 KIS 2.9
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Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES July 2015

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about what could be done to fight the economic
crises? — B&H

Base: Total target population

No answer

£
>
@ I
[ 28.4 | 484
3.2 I

32 547  22.1 B
Wl 168 | 42.1
Rl 789 | 95

| strongly
I neither
agree nor
disaaree
| disagree

z

15.8 [yl

Rather than take on more debt, countries with unsustainable sovereign debts should default and start anew [B¢3) 5l 16.8
The EU should continue to support all current members of the Eurozone facing major financial crises 95 . 15.8

Austerity is the only way to solve the Eurozone crisis 95 | 158 389 20.0 189
Eurozone countries with financial difficulties should leave the EURO and return to the national currency B 74| 95| 36.8 | 36.8

The EU and/or IMF should provide funds for more investment to stimulate economic growth 30.5 | 48.4 6.3 7.4

Nigiwinv o | disagree
RPWINIFPW
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Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES July 2015

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about what could be done to fight the economic
crises? - Kosovo

Base: Total target population

IS
=1
(]

\
22.9  21.0 3.2 36.9 | 25,5

| strongly
I neither
agree nor
disaaree
| disagree
| disagree
No answer

z

N
D
o

Rather than take on more debt, countries with unsustainable sovereign debts should default and start anew Y4
The EU should continue to support all current members of the Eurozone facing major financial crises 157 | 27.4 |AEW 172 PR 5.1
Austerity is the only way to solve the Eurozone crisis 157 | 24.8 33.8 21.7  10.2 3.8 5.7 58.6 14.0
Eurozone countries with financial difficulties should leave the EURO and return to the national currency 70| 83| 274 | 318 | 15.3 R 153 | 47.1
The EU and/or IMF should provide funds for more investment to stimulate economic growth 157 BSYsem 31.2 5.7 1.3 0.6 3.8 RS 1.9
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Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES

July 2015

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about what could be done to fight the economic

crises? - AGREE (1+2)

Base: Total target population

2 |2E
£ S5
o s S =
2 S gN 3
] =} [ 3] o
n = oI X
N 656 268 136 95 157
The EU and/or IMF should provide funds for more investment to stimulate economic growth 79.1 | 694 875 789 885
The EU should continue to support all current members of the Eurozone facing major financial crises 72.1 | 68.3  77.9 705 745
Austerity is the only way to solve the Eurozone crisis 457 419 547
Rather than take on more debt, countries with unsustainable sovereign debts should default and start anew | 25.5 | 23.5 28.4
Eurozone countries with financial difficulties should leave the EURO and return to the national currency 17.1 | 194 147 16.8 15.3
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Comparative Candidate Survey - ISSUES AND POLICIES July 2015

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about what could be done to fight the economic
crises? — DISAGREE (4+5)

Base: Total target population

2 o
g S5
o s S =
2 S gN 3
] =} [ 3] o
n = oI X
N 656 268 136 95 157
Eurozone countries with financial difficulties should leave the EURO and return to the national currency 46.6 | 45.1 522 4211 47.1
Rather than take on more debt, countries with unsustainable sovereign debts should default and start anew | 42.1 | 42.2 48.4
Austerity is the only way to solve the Eurozone crisis 28.4 265 221
The EU should continue to support all current members of the Eurozone facing major financial crises 9.0 | 12.3 8.1 10.5
The EU and/or IMF should provide funds for more investment to stimulate economic growth 5.9 8.6 2.9 9.5
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation July 2015

DEMOCRACY AND REPRESENTATION
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation

July 2015

On the whole are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with the way democracy works
in your country?

Base: Total target population

Total Country
2 zf
£ g5
© 9} s >
2 E N 3
[} o o o
()] = m T X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
very satisfied 1.1 1.1 0.7 1.9
fairly satisfied 11.6 | 12.3 8.3

Sum + 12.7 | 13.4 10.2
Sum - 86.4 | 851 77.9 96.8 89.8
not very satisfied 346 | 343  33.8 411 318
not satisfied atall | 51.8 | 50.7 44.1 55.8 58.0
No answer 0.9 1.5 2.1

Total 100%

Mean 34 | 3.4 BEFREIDN
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation July 2015

Thinking about how elections in [country] work in practice, how well do you think they ensure that the views of MPs
accurately reflect the views of voters?

Base: Total target population

Total Country
o o _E
g &3
o g <& 8
2 e N B
[} o o o
n = (12 X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
very well 2.3 0.7 5.9 1.1 2.5
fairly well 18.0 | 17.9 105 | 12.7
Sum + 20.3 | 18.7 11.6  15.3
Sum - 76.2 | 78.0 84.2 84.1
not very well 46.0 | 47.0 39.0 453 51.0
notwell atall | 30.2 | 31.0 389 331
No answer 3.5 3.4 6.6 4.2 0.6
Total 100%

Mean 31 | 31 BEENEEE
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation

July 2015

There are different opinions about whom an elected member of parliament should primarily represent. In your view, how
important is it for you to represent the following groups? - Serbia

Base: Total target population

Voters who supported the party list in your constituency / place where you live
All citizens from your constituency / place where you live

The party electorate at large
Members of specific social group (e.g. young or elderly people

E —

| = . £ o

c c c o =

s g g 2 2

= = ot £ _ c

8 8 Z28 Z® ¢ £ £

z |LE E 2E 28w =z 3 3 |
268 36.9 26 1.1 925
268 | 493 403 56 26 22 896 8.2
268 | 41.4 455 7.8 34 19 869 112
268 JEIEN 470 BEEN 41 26  81.3 G
268 | 489 332 112 41 26 821 153
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation

July 2015

There are different opinions about whom an elected member of parliament should primarily represent. In your view, how
important is it for you to represent the following groups? — Montenegro

Base: Total target population

Voters who supported the party list in your constituency / place where you live Bkl

All citizens from your constituency / place where you live 136

The party electorate at large 136

Members of specific social group (e.g. young or elderly people 136

E —
| - - o
c c c o =
g 8 § 8 2 4+
S & @65 E= &
>8 8 <£8 Z® ¢ £ £
z |LE E 2E 28w =z ) )
58.1 33.1 59 2.2 0.7 91.2 8.1
515 41.2 4.4 2.2 0.7 | 92.6 6.6
52.9 39.7 5.1 1.5 0.7 92.6 6.6
42.6 @ 49.3 5.9 1.5 0.7  91.9 7.4
136 | 50.7 36.8 7.4 2.2 29 875 9.6
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation

July 2015

There are different opinions about whom an elected member of parliament should primarily represent. In your view, how
important is it for you to represent the following groups? — B&H

Base: Total target population

Voters who supported the party list in your constituency / place where you live

All citizens from your constituency / place where you live

The party electorate at large

Members of specific social group (e.g. young or elderly people

The [country] citizenry ‘ﬂ

Ipsos Strategic Marketing

E —

| = . £ o

c c c o =
g g s = 4

s s o T E — ey
>3 8 28 Zz®% °© S
SE E 2E 8% 2z 3
36.8 63 42 21 874
48.4 21 32 21 926
33.7 84 42 32 842
30.5 84 7.4 32 811
21 21 53 905
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation July 2015

There are different opinions about whom an elected member of parliament should primarily represent. In your view, how
important is it for you to represent the following groups? - Kosovo

Base: Total target population

E —
| = - £ g
c c S o 2
8 8 gl 2 2 +
= = ot £ _ c
>8 8 Z8 Z® & @ E
z |SE E 2E 2% =z @
Voters who supported the party list in your constituency / place where you live 35.0 .5 25 25 904
All citizens from your constituency / place where you live 36.9 . 1.9 25 94.9
The party electorate at large | 157 I8 46.5 25 2.5 80.9
Members of specific social group (e.g. young or elderly people 33.1 38 38 745
The [country] citizenry | 157 ZES 1.3 3.2 | 93.0
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation

July 2015

There are different opinions about whom an elected member of parliament should primarily represent. In your view, how

important is it for you to represent the following groups? -AGREE (1+2)

Base: Total target population

e o _E
5 oss
o g =8 =
2 s &Y 3
[} o [ 3] o
n = m T <
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
Voters who supported the party list in your constituency / place where you live | 91.0 | 925 91.2 874  90.4
All citizens from your constituency / place where you live 919 | 89.6 92.6 92.6 94.9
The party electorate at large 86.3 | 86.9 92.6 84.2  80.9
Members of specific social group (e.g. young or elderly people) 819 | 81.3 919 811 745
The [country] citizenry 87.0 | 82.1  87.5 90.5  93.0
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation

July 2015

There are different opinions about whom an elected member of parliament should primarily represent. In your view, how

important is it for you to represent the following groups? — DISAGREE (3+4)

Base: Total target population

2 |2f
£ S5 o
o s S >
2 s &Y 3
Q o [ 3] o
n = m T <
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
Voters who supported the party list in your constituency / place where you live 7.5 6.3 8.1 10.5 7.0
All citizens from your constituency / place where you live 6.1 8.2 6.6 5.3 2.5
The party electorate at large 11.7 | 11.2 6.6 12.6 16.6
Members of specific social group (e.g. young or elderly people) 155 | 16.0 158  21.7
The [country] citizenry 9.8 !Q 9.6 4.2 ﬂ
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation

July 2015

If the voters in his/her constituency have one opinion and his/her party takes a different opinion - How should a Member of
Parliament vote in parliament?

Base: Total target population

Total Country
e ° _E
g &3
© g &9 3
2 c N B
[} o o o
n = m T <
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
sig
MP should vote according to his/her party’s 29.0

MP should vote according to his/her voters opinion
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61.6  66.9
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation July 2015

If his/her own opinion on an issue does not correspond with the opinion of the voters in his/her constituency/place they

live?
Base: Total target population
Total Country |
1] o _E
g &3
© g =% ¢
2 E gN¥ 3
] =} [ 3] o
n = oI X
N 656 268 136 95 157
sig
MP should vote according to his/her own opinion 323 | 384 265 242 318
MP should vote according to his/her voters opinion | 67.7 | 61.6 73.5 75.8 68.2

Total 100%
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation July 2015
If his/her own opinion on an issue differ from the party’s opinion?
Base: Total target population
o &
g &3
© g < g
e e Y 3
[} o o o
()] = mn T X
N 656 | 268 136 95 @ 157
sig
MP should vote according to his/her own opinion 56.1 | 51.5 47.1 53.7 NEW
MP should vote according to his/her party’s opinion | 43.9 | 485  52.9 | 46.3 WK
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation

July 2015

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements on democracy in [COUNTRY]? - Serbia

Base: Total target population

| strongly
I neither
agree nor
disaaree
| disagree
| strongly
disagree

Citizens have ample opportunity to participate in political decisions 7.5 | 25.4 gy 40.3 | 12.3
Legislation reflects the interests of the majority of citizens Il 2.2 | 21.6 39.9 | 10.8

Political parties are the essential link between citizens and the state Eﬂg (A8 41.0 19.8 WK 5.6
28.7 | 47.8

Special interests have too much influence on law making 268 6.3 2.2

Parliament, not voters, should make final decisions on law and policy Eﬂg NNl 40.3 RPEISE 20.1 2.6

Citizens should be able to initiate a binding referendum 29.1 | 56.0 127 1.1 |

£

>

i
[Nl 32.8 | 526
X 23.9 | 50.7
X 481 | 29.5
[ 765 | 86
15 | 52.2 | 22.8

0,
[Nl 551 | 1.1 100%
3.0 kY 18.7

No answer

Referendums tend to be poorly thought out and make bad law. SRl 36.9 EEVYRN 16.0 2.6
Our democracy is about to lose the trust of the citizens 21.3  39.9 19.8  14.2 3.0
Instead of thinking about their personal interests, members of political elites should go for interests and needs of ordinar O 37.7

. 0.7 0.7
Party leaders and their political parties are the central authority in the country ES:. 46.3 |129.1 Vvl 6.7 1.1

Ipsos Strategic Marketing

1.9 612  17.2

2.6 KIN 15
2.6 WEY 7.8
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation

July 2015

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements on democracy in [COUNTRY]? — Montenegro

Citizens have ample opportunity to participate in political decisions
Legislation reflects the interests of the majority of citizens

Political parties are the essential link between citizens and the state
Special interests have too much influence on law making
Parliament, not voters, should make final decisions on law and polic
Citizens should be able to initiate a binding referendum
Referendums tend to be poorly thought out and make bad law.

Our democracy is about to lose the trust of the citizens

Instead of thinking about their personal interests, members of political elites should go for interests and needs of ordinary citizens

Party leaders and their political parties are the central authority in the countr

Base: Total target population

Ipsos Strategic Marketing

2

| strongly

disaaree

I neither
agree nor

136

| disagree

Isagree

| strongly

d

answer

£
S
2]

No

\
YRR 204 | 13.2 Rl 449 | 42.6

136

43.4 | 15.4 PRI

136

43.4 QA

136

375 110

136

136

38.2  14.7
544 | 51 |
27.9 ¥

136

30.1

136

29.4

136

33.1  16.2

16.9

8.1

kNdl 463 | 34.6

4.4 1 50.0 25.0

8.8

15

5.9 | 72.8 Q]

14.0
2.2 |

30.1

27.9

11.0

2.2

2.9

3.7 654 16.2
[Nl 30.9 | 35.3
3.7 | 54.4 gEENI

89.7
15 684  14.0
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation July 2015

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements on democracy in [COUNTRY]? — B&H

Base: Total target population

£
jum}
" |
295 36.8 | 49.5

21.1 45.3 3.2 RE | 55.8
205 KN 232 95 7.4 ENAENG

| strongly
agree

I nerther
agree nor
disanree

| disagree
| strongly
disagree
No answer

2

Citizens have ample opportunity to participate in political decisions 95
Legislation reflects the interests of the majority of citizens | 95 |

[any
o
)]

OININ
Wik
©

o
'cn
w|a
[N

Political parties are the essential link between citizens and the state ‘B

Special interests have too much influence on law making 95 . 55.8 |1 53| 3.2 6.3 BN
Parliament, not voters, should make final decisions on law and polic 95 . 34.7 WANE 15.8 2.1 4.2  56.8 17.9
Citizens should be able to initiate a binding referendum 95 Y 57.9 5.3 kW 35.3 |
Referendums tend to be poorly thought out and make bad law. 95 . 40.0 25 Kl 12.6 4. 6.3  51.6 16 8
Our democracy is about to lose the trust of the citizens 95 6 495 95 m 3.2
Instead of thinking about their personal interests, members of political elites should go for interests and needs of ordinary citizens [B5) . 31.6 1.1 4.2 93 7 1 1

Party leaders and their political parties are the central authority in the countr 95 . 26.3 m 1.1 5.3 K0 7.4
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation

July 2015

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements on democracy in [COUNTRY]? - Kosovo

Base: Total target population

| strongly
ree

Citizens have ample opportunity to participate in political decisions
Legislation reflects the interests of the majority of citizens

ag

I neither
disaaree

17.2
17.8

[
oo
w o

Political parties are the essential link between citizens and the state

15.9

| disagree

38.9
22.9 |
17.8

| strongly
disagree

answer

No

£
S
2]

iRl 204 | 61.1

0.6
3.2

44.6 | 36.9
52.2 28.7

7.6

11.5

— [=YINY
Ao ey
k] o | w

1.9

745 15.9

Special interests have too much influence on law making
Parliament, not voters, should make final decisions on law and polic
Citizens should be able to initiate a binding referendum
Referendums tend to be poorly thought out and make bad law.

14.6

24.8

Our democracy is about to lose the trust of the citizens
Instead of thinking about their personal interests, members of political elites should go for interests and needs of ordinary citizens

Party leaders and their political parties are the central authority in the countr

45 |
1.3
13.4

12.1
1.9 |

23.6
6.4 |
1.3
9.6

11.5

5.7

2.5
5.7

3.2
3.8
6.4
1.9
0.6
1.9

58.6 = 23.6
86.6 | 1.9
X 29.3
873 | 6.4

69.4 15.3

94.3 3.8
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation July 2015

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements on democracy in [COUNTRY]? - AGREE (1+2)

Base: Total target population

Countr
e e} E
g 55
Kol g &€ =
2 E GN 3
7} =} oo o
n = oI X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
Instead of thinking about their personal interests, members of political elites should go for interests and needs of ordinary citizens | 90.5 | 87.7  89.7  93.7  94.3
Citizens should be able to initiate a binding referendum 86.3 | 85.1 89.0 85.3  86.6
Special interests have too much influence on law making 765 | 76,5 728 853 745
Party leaders and their political parties are the central authority in the country 732 | 75.4  68.4 80.0 69.4
Our democracy is about to lose the trust of the citizens 68.9 | 61.2 81.1
Parliament, not voters, should make final decisions on law and policy 57.2 | 52.2 654 56.8 58.6
Political parties are the essential link between citizens and the state 476 | 48.1 50.0 34.7 522
Referendums tend to be poorly thought out and make bad law. 42.2 | 46.3 51.6 39.5
Legislation reflects the interests of the majority of citizens 33.4 23.2
Citizens have ample opportunity to participate in political decisions 329 | 328 36.8
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation July 2015

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements on democracy in [COUNTRY]? — DISAGREE (4+5)

Base: Total target population

Countr
e e} E
g 55
Kol g &€ =
2 E GN 3
7} =} o o
n = oI X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
Citizens have ample opportunity to participate in political decisions 52.1 | 52.6 426 495 611
Legislation reflects the interests of the majority of citizens 448 | 50.7 34.6 55.8 36.9
Political parties are the essential link between citizens and the state 288 | 295 250 326 287
Referendums tend to be poorly thought out and make bad law. 24.4 | 18.7 16.8  29.3
Parliament, not voters, should make final decisions on law and policy 209 | 228 16.2 179 23.6
Our democracy is about to lose the trust of the citizens 16.3 | 17.2
Party leaders and their political parties are the central authority in the country 10.8 7.8 140 7.4  15.3
Special interests have too much influence on law making 99 | 86 103
Citizens should be able to initiate a binding referendum 2.1 1.1 2.2 5.3 1.9
Instead of thinking about their personal interests, members of political elites should go for interests and needs of ordinary citizens 1.8 1.5 0.7 1.1 3.8
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation

July 2015

In which way does your party support work of the party caucus in the Parliament? - Serbia

It provides the caucus with relevant analysis Eﬂ:’

The party formulates the amendments
It gives clear instructions about how the caucus should vote

Base: Total target population

The party suggests who should discuss certain issues in the Parliament
The party organizes meetings between caucus and different experts, representatives of interest groups, trade unions...

It organizes educations

Ipsos Strategic Marketing

Sometimes

134

6.7

84.3 'm

79.9  20.1

16.4

10.1

73.5  26.5

20.1

12.3

67.5 YA

29.1

16.8

6.3

76.9  23.1

18.7

8.6

72.8  27.2
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation July 2015

In which way does your party support work of the party caucus in the Parliament? — Montenegro

Base: Total target population

Sometimes

2

[
It provides the caucus with relevant analysis lﬂj Al 30.1  13.2 - 83.1 IGKe)

3.7
The party formulates the amendments 136 BN 33.8  13.2 7.4 79.4 [V
It gives clear instructions about how the caucus should vote 136 | 32.4 30.1 199 176 625 375
The party suggests who should discuss certain issues in the Parliament 136 JFCEN 309 22.1 [EE)
The party organizes meetings between caucus and different experts, representatives of interest groups, trade unions... [ EPINORRRY:Y: NI R:] 74 699 30.1
It organizes educations AN 176 125 699 30.1
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation July 2015

In which way does your party support work of the party caucus in the Parliament? — B&H

Base: Total target population

[%]
£
c 8 5 5 r
9] IS k=] g € €
= o ] =] =
=z @) (%) (%) 4 (%) n
It provides the caucus with relevant analysis 95 | 32.6 453 20.0 21 779 221
The party formulates the amendments 95 | 33.7 44.2 18.9 32 779 221
It gives clear instructions about how the caucus should vote 95 | 35.8  46.3  13.7 42 821 179
The party suggests who should discuss certain issues in the Parliament 95 | 35.8  41.1 137 9.5  76.8 232
The party organizes meetings between caucus and different experts, representatives of interest groups, trade unions... RN IPA R IR Y% Ry} 95 705 295
It organizes educations 17.9 32.6 | 12.6 | 54.7 | 45.3
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation

July 2015

In which way does your party support work of the party caucus in the Parliament? - Kosovo

It provides the caucus with relevant analysis lm

The party formulates the amendments

It gives clear instructions about how the caucus should vote

The party suggests who should discuss certain issues in the Parliament
The party organizes meetings between caucus and different experts, re
It organizes educations

Base: Total target population

presentatives of interest groups, trade unions...

Ipsos Strategic Marketing

(%]

£

= £ = + .

£ 3 g £ £

[e] [ (5] 1 jm}

(%2} (%2} z (%) (%) |

268 115 6.4 822 17.8

280 210 127 66.2

369 127 7.6 79.6 20.4

325 17.2 127 701 299

318 96 7.6 828
ZC8 369 21.0 121 66.9 33.1
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Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation July 2015
In which way does your party support work of the party caucus in the Parliament? - SUPPORTS (1+2)
Base: Total target population
e g
g &3
«© S 2 2
£ 5 Y 2
Q =} o o
n S oI ¥
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
It provides the caucus with relevant analysis 826 | 843 831 779 822
The party formulates the amendments 76.2 | 79.9 79.4 779  66.2
The party organizes meetings between caucus and different experts, representatives of interest groups, trade unions... | 759 | 76.9 69.9 70.5 82.8
It gives clear instructions about how the caucus should vote 739 | 735 625 821 79.6
It organizes educations 68.1 | 72.8 69.9 54.7 66.9
The party suggests who should discuss certain issues in the Parliament 65.9 | 67.5 76.8  70.1
Ipsos Strategic Marketing 160



Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation

July 2015

In which way does your party support work of the party caucus in the Parliament? — DOESN'T SUPPORT (3+4)

Base: Total target population

Countr
e g
g 55
o g 8 3
= E gN 3
[} o o o
n = mMI X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
The party suggests who should discuss certain issues in the Parliament 34.1 | 325 E]] 23.2  29.9
It organizes educations 319 [ 272 301 33.1
It gives clear instructions about how the caucus should vote 26.1 | 265 17.9  20.4
The party organizes meetings between caucus and different experts, representatives of interest groups, trade unions... | 24.1 | 23.1  30.1 295 17.2
The party formulates the amendments 23.8 | 20.1 20.6 221
It provides the caucus with relevant analysis 174 | 157 169 221 178
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How are the decisions made within the caucus?

Base: Total target population

Montenegro
Bosnia and
Herzegovina

N 656 268 136 95 157
sig

After discussion we vote and determine the majority attitude

Caucus president suggests how we should vote, but we are free to agree or disagree with that suggestion through our vote
We ask for attitude of party's governing structure

MPs are required to comply with party's directives

MPs autonomously decide how they shall vote

Party's governing structure gives instructions on how MPs should vote

Question not asked
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People have different views about electoral systems. How much do you agree or disagree with the following? - Serbia

Base: Total target population

No answer

>
[=)
o
)
=
7]

| neither
agree nor
disaaree
| disagree
| disagree

agree

Voter should be able to vote only for candidates 13.4 | 20.9 31.3 . 6.0

Voter should be able to vote for both parties and candidates Eﬂ 35.1 . . . 3.7

Electoral system should be able to provide high level of proportionality between votes and mandates 321|519 86| 22 | FXl s40 | 26

Electoral system should be able to provide high level of proportionality between votes and mandates Eﬂ 10.1 KW 24.6

Voter should be able to vote only for parties Eﬂ:’ . 5.6 RERNEER
34.3 | 35.8
82.8 5.6
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People have different views about electoral systems. How much do you agree or disagree with the following? —
Montenegro

Base: Total target population

. 3]
5 L, z2g & & =
2 L B =) + '
S £ 583 8 & ® e &
z %% S =8 % 2 2 & &
Voter should be able to vote only for parties | 136 IR 125 EEE R 20.6 | 61.8
Voter should be able to vote only for candidates 16.2 | 16.9 | 36.0 Pl 39.0 | 39.7
Voter should be able to vote for both parties and candidates | 136 IEYFN 38.2 5.1 VRS 3.7 HENENLY
Electoral system should be able to provide high level of proportionality between votes and mandates 404 | 485 | 22| 15 : 5.9 [IEENIEX:

Electoral system should be able to provide high level of proportionality between votes and mandates k[ I KRR IR N - RNV 4} iRl 53.7 22.1
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People have different views about electoral systems. How much do you agree or disagree with the following? — B&H

Base: Total target population

answer

£
S
n

| strongly
| neither
agree nor
disagree

| disagree
| disagree

No

Voter should be able to vote only for parties Eﬂ ’ . W 158 | 64.2
. 7.4 432 347

Voter should be able to vote only for candidates
Voter should be able to vote for both parties and candidates 74 61.1 21.1 BEKe[e})
Electoral system should be able to provide high level of proportionality between votes and mandates . 8.4

Electoral system should be able to provide high level of proportionality between votes and mandates . . 95 61.1

Ipsos Strategic Marketing 165



Comparative Candidate Survey - Democracy and Representation

July 2015

People have different views about electoral systems. How much do you agree or disagree with the following? - Kosovo

Base: Total target population

>
[=)
o
)
=
7]

gree
| neither
agree nor
disaaree
| disagree

al

Voter should be able to vote only for parties lm

| disagree

Voter should be able to vote only for candidates IE 255 | 172 | 21.7
Voter should be able to vote for both parties and candidates 31.2 | 185
Electoral system should be able to provide high level of proportionality between votes and mandates | 34.4 45 |
Electoral system should be able to provide high level of proportionality between votes and mandates 229 | 229 134

answer

£
S
()]

|
20.4 | 59.9

N 516 | 29.3
66.9 | 11.5
8.9 INAEE

408  21.7

No
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People have different views about electoral systems. How much do you agree or disagree with the following? - AGREE

(1+2)

Base: Total target population

e o _E
2 55
o g =8 =
2 s &Y 3
[} =} [ 3] o
n = oI <
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
Electoral system should be able to provide high level of proportionality between votes and mandates | 80.9 | 84.0 89.0 77.9 70.7
Voter should be able to vote for both parties and candidates 74.4 | 828  75.7 61.1 66.9
Electoral system should entail elements that provide party with stabile majority 433 53.7 40.8
Voter should be able to vote only for candidates 40.7 | 34.3 | 39.0 432 m
Voter should be able to vote only for parties 18.3 | 16.8 20.6 15.8 20.4
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People have different views about electoral systems. How much do you agree or disagree with the following? —
DISAGREE (4+5)

Base: Total target population

e o _E
2 55
o g =8 =
2 S gN 3
] =} [ 3] o
n = oI X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
Voter should be able to vote only for parties 58.2 | 53.4  61.8 64.2 59.9
Voter should be able to vote only for candidates 349 | 35.8 | 39.7  34.7 293
Electoral system should entail elements that provide party with stabile majority 213 | 246 221 21.7
Voter should be able to vote for both parties and candidates 11.3 F 15.4 AR 11.5
Electoral system should be able to provide high level of proportionality between votes and mandates 4.1 2.6 2.9 3.2
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Basically, there are two types of electoral systems, majority and proportional system. Which system do you find better for
democracy development?

Base: Total target population
Total

(@]
o
=
3
=
=
<

e ° _E
? 55
© s S =
2 e gy B
[} =} oo o
n = oI X
N 656 268 136 95 157
sig
Combination of proportional and majority system | 49.7 53.7
Proportional electoral system 210 | 19.8 213 13.7 274
Majority electoral system 139 | 10.8 11.0 20.0 178
Both systems are the same 2.6 2.2 15 3.2 3.8
Don't know 12.8 12.5 14.0
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Do you consider that the current electoral system should keep / be added preferential voting (so that voter would be able
to circle one or more specific candidates from party list)?

Base: Total target population

Total Country
1] o _E
g &3
K g =2 8
= E gy B
o) o o o
(] = mMI X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
sig
Yes 729 | 728 794 747 66.2
No 155 | 149 A 14.7
No answer 12.3 | 14.0
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In your opinion, how many constituencies should your country have?

Base: Total target population

g gt
& 33
o g =2 g
2 < g N 3
o) =} oo o
) = oI v
N 656 268 136 95 157
sig
one constituency (whole country one constituency) 26.1 | 205 XA 7.4 |
more constituencies (2 to 5 mandates per constituency) 172 | 213 125 Y
more constituencies (6 to 10 mandates per constituency) 17.1 | 205 ECHDE
more constituencies (more than 10 mandates per constituency) | 14.6 JEFCNE 132 I 166
Don't know 105 IEEEE 147
Question not asked 14.5 | [ 100.0 |
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Have you changed your place of residence in comparison to the current? — B&H only

Base: Total tarﬁet EoEulation

N 95
sig

Yes 23.2
No 75.8

No answer 1.1

Total 100%
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In your opinion, how many constituencies should your country have? — B&H only

Base: Total target population

N 95
sig

existing electoral system of awarding mandates to this ratio constituencies and mandates | 29.5
one constituency (the entire country one constituency) 40.0
multiple constituencies (one mandate - one constituency) 30.5

Total 100%
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DEMOGRAPHY
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Gender
Base: Total target population
Total Countr
e kel E
g &3
© g =2 8
2 €GN 3
[ o oo o
n S oI ¥
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
sig 0.05
Male 64.0 | 60.4 68.4 56.8 70.7
Female | 36.0 | 39.6 31.6 432 29.3

Total 100%
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Age
Base: Total target population
2 |2k
o G 3
@ S &2 2
2 g GN 3
0] =] o O o
[0} = m T X
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
sig
Upto45 | 46.5 36.8
46-55 26.1 25.3
56+ 215 295  19.1
Refusal 5.9 . 8.4 6.4
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Did you have [country] citizenship when you were born?

Base: Total target population

e - E
g &3
o g &2 S
2 cE Y g
] o o o o
%) = m T v
N 656 268 136 95 157
sig
No answer 3.8 5.2 0.7 6.4
Yes 38 | 60 N 95
No 88.8 99.3 90.5
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Do you liveina ...

Base: Total target population

2 |2k
2 S5
° g &g 2
2 E GgN 3
o) ) oo (=]
n = oI ¥
N 656 268 136 95 157
sig
No answer 1.8 1.9 0.7 4.2 1.3
rural area or village 11.0 8.6 6.6 13.7 RN
small or middle-sized town 334 | 36.9 31.6 K
suburb of a large town or city 6.7 5.6 4.4 <l 10.8
large town or city 47.1 | 47.0 44.2 EEK)

Ipsos Strategic Marketing 178



Comparative Candidate Survey - DEMOGRAPHY July 2015

How many years have you been living in your current residential community? (Put O if less than 1 year)

Base: Total target population

e e} E
g &3
° g =% S
2 e N B
] =] o o
n = m T 4
N 656 268 136 95 157

sig
Upto25years | 27.0 | 26.9 21.3 326 287
26-40 years 34.3 28.7 284 26.1
41-54 years 212 | 160 279 168 26.8

55+ 101 | 6.3 126 9.6
Refusal 75| 67 59 95 89
Total 100%
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What is your highest level of education?
Base: Total target population
2 |2k
o g 3
@ S &2 2
2 e Y B
[} o o o
n = oI ¥
N 656 268 136 95 157
sig
No answer 1.5 2.6 0.7 1.3
Incomplete secondary, holds a craft 0.2 11
Completed secondary 58 | 71 59 84
University degree incomplete 5.8 7.1 2.2 11 9.6
Completed higher education 5.3 7.5 3.7 5.3 3.2
University degree completed 50.5 | 52.2  61.8 57.9 ekl
M.Sc / MA 227 | 179 19.1 17.9 el
PhD 8.2 5.6 6.6 8.4 LN
100%
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If you completed university, what was your discipline?
Base: those who ComEIeted universiti

2 |2k
o G 3

o g =% ¢

2 E GgN 3

[} o o (=]

(] = m I ~
N 534 | 203 119 80 132
sig 1.00
No answer 6.9 6.9 3.4 6.3 10.6
Natural sciences 0.6 0.5 0.8 0.8
Biology 0.4 0.5 0.8
Chemistry 15 2.0 25 15
Physics 0.4 0.5 1.3
Mathematics and Informatics 1.7 6.8
Mathematics 0.9 1.0 1.7 1.3
Computer science 1.7 2.0 2.5 15
Social sciences 0.7 0.5 1.3 15
Anthropology 0.2 0.5
Communication 0.4 15
Economy 20.0 | 21.7 151 26.3 18.2
History 1.5 2.0 1.3 2.3
Geography 11 1.0 25 0.8
Political science 8.1 | 10.3 6.7 3.8 8.3
Psychology 11 15 2.3
Sociology 1.9 2.0 25 3.8
Art 0.7 1.7 1.5
Film studies and film criticism 0.7 0.5 17 1.3
Literature and cultural studies 1.7 15 4.2 1.3
Philology 17 1.0 25 1.3 2.3
Philosophy 11 1.0 1.7 25
Religious education 0.2 1.3
Women's and gender studies 0.2 0.5
Applied science 1.3 15 17 15
Architecture and i interior design 3.2 25 3.4 25 4.5
Business 1.9 2.0 4.2 13
Education 2.1 2.0 1.7 25 2.3
Engineering 9.9 | 59 150 6.8
Agriculture 17 2.0 1.7 1.3 15
Forestry 0.2 0.5
Law 139 | 16.3 151 88 121
Medicine and i related sciences | 10.1 | 10.3 76 138 9.8
Military academy 0.4 15
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Irrespective of whether or not you are a Member of Parliament, what is your employment status?
Base: Total target population
e - E
g 55

© s S =

2 e 5N 3

[} =] o o

()] = mn T N4
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
sig
No answer 2.7 4.5 1.5 1.1 1.9
self-employed 13.3 | 14.2 147 17.2
employed full-time [32 hrs or more per week] | 53.7 | 55.2 59.6 58.9 427
employed part-time [15-32 hrs] 2.9 4.1 2.9 1.1 1.9
employed part-time [less than 15 hrs] 1.4 0.7 5.1
unemployed 78 | 63 44 74
student 2.7 4.5 1.1 3.2
retired 49 | 30 74 105 25
housekeeper 0.6 0.4 1.9
other, not in the labour force 0.9 0.4 0.7 2.1 1.3
MP 91 | 75 32 8.9
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If retired, or unemployed, what was your previous employment status?

Base: retired or unemEIo‘ed

2 2§
g S5
Ko g 8 3
2 e 5N 3
[} =] o o
(] = oI ~
N 111 39 17 20 35
sig 1.00
No answer 9.9 [ 154 5.9 5.0 8.6
self-employed 4.5 2.6 5.0 8.6
employed full-time [32 hrs or more per week] | 36.9 | 33.3 58.8 40.0 28.6
employed part-time [15-32 hrs] 1.8 10.0
employed part-time [less than 15 hrs] 0.9 5.0
unemployed 135 | 12.8 11.8 20.0 114
student 135 | 23.1 5.0 143
retired 5.4 26 118 5.0 5.7
housekeeper 2.7 2.6 5.7
other, not in the labour force 2.7 5.9 5.7
MP 8.1 7.7 5.9 50 114
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What is your current [IF MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT AND/OR RETIRED: what was your former] occupation?

Base: Total target population

Countr
°e g
g &3
© & &8 S
2 E gN¥ 3
7} o o o o
0 = mT <
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
sig
Executive and legislative functions 87 | 75| 6.6 32
Managing directors and chief executives 7.5 9.3 103 4.2 3.8
Business services and administration managers/directors 0.6 0.7 0.7 1.1
Sales, marketing and development managers and directors 0.5 0.4 1.5
Manufacturing, mining, managers/directors 0.6 0.7 0.7 1.1
The managers / directors of professional services in health care, social insurance 2.0 1.9 1.5 6.3
Retail and wholesale trade managers/directors 0.6 0.7 1.5
Life science professionals 0.6 0.7 2.1
Engineering professionals (excluding electrotechnology) 1.7 1.5 1.5 5.3
Electrical engineering engineers 0.6 0.4 0.7 2.1
Architects, planners, surveyors and designers 15 1.5 0.7 2.1 1.9
Medical doctors 5.3 5.2 5.9 9.5 2.5
Other health professionals 0.5 0.4 1.3
University and higher education teachers 4.9 3.4 5.9 6.3 5.7
Vocational education teachers 2.4 4.1 15 3.2
Secondary and art education teachers 17 2.2 4.2 2.5
Primary school and early childhood teachers 11 0.7 15 3.2
Other teaching professionals 2.4 15 2.1 6.4
Finance professionals 11 0.7 0.7 4.2
Administration professionals 2.1 1.9 6.6
Sales, marketing and public relations professionals 0.6 1.1 1.1
Software and applications developers and analysts 0.2 0.4
Database and network professionals 0.5 0.7 0.7
Legal professionals 5.3 44 53
Social and religious professionals 70 KN 59 63
Authors, journalists and linguists 2.0 1.5 2.9 2.1 1.9
Creative and performing artists 0.5 1.5 1.1
Chemical and physical science technicians 0.5 1.1
Biologists, botanists, zoologists and related professionals 0.2 0.4
Engineers, technicians and traffic controllers 0.2 0.7
Nurses and midwives 0.2 0.4
Administrative and executive secretaries 0.2 0.7
Customs, tax and similar officials 0.6 0.7 0.7 1.1
Legal, social and religious associate professionals 0.3 0.7
Sports and fitness workers 0.2 0.7
Artistic, cultural and culinary associate professionals 0.2 0.7
Information and communications technology operations and user support technicians 0.6 0.7 1.3
Telecommunications and broadcasting technicians 0.2 0.4
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@]
o
=
)
=
=

General administration clerks

Administrative and specialised secretaries

Tellers, money collectors and related clerks

Client information workers

Bookkeeping, financial, statistical and accounting clerks
Material-recording and transport clerks

Other business and administration professionals

Travel attendants, conductors and guides

Cooks

Personal service workers

Security guards

Market-oriented skilled agricultural workers

Basic construction works labourers

Machinery mechanics and repairers

Electrical equipment installers and repairers

Wood treaters, cabinet-makers and related trades workers
Occupations that can not be classified

No answer

Ipsos Strategic Marketing

Total
2 |2k
T 85

o s S8 3
) g€ Y 3
[ o o o
n S mI ¥

1.8 8.1 1.1

1.2 1.5 2.9

0.2 0.4

0.5 1.1

2.1 2.2 2.2 4.2 0.6

0.5 0.7 0.7

0.9 1.5 0.7 1.1

0.2 1.1

0.2 0.6

0.2 0.4

0.2 1.1

0.5 0.4 0.7 1.1

0.2 0.7

0.2 0.7

0.3 0.7 1.1

0.2 0.4
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About how often do you attend religious services these days?
Base: Total target population
2 |2k
o G 3

o g =% ¢

2 e gY¥ 3

] =] o o

[0} = m T N4
N 656 | 268 136 95 157
sig
No answer 7.8 7.5 59 11.6 7.6
at least once a week : 9.6 9.6
2 or 3 times a month 5.0 4.1 8.1 9.5 1.3
Once a month 6.4 9.0 9.6 4.2 0.6
A number of times ayear | 22.3 24.3  20.0 3.8
Once a year 6.7 4.2 3.2
Less often 13.9 95 127
Never 21.1 S
Total
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What is your religious belief?

Base: Total target population

o e} E
g &3
Ko & S =
2 E gN¥ 3
] o o o o
n =S oI ¥
N 656 268 136 95 157
sig
Roman Catholic 75 | 49 110 3.8
Protestants 0.6 1.1 1.1
Orthodox KN 57.1
Christians (without specifying) 3.2 6.3 0.7 2.1 0.6
Muslim 30.9 Y
Agnostics 35 4.9 2.9 3.2 1.9
Atheists 5.3 7.8 3.7 2.1 4.5
Not religious 3.0 2.6 0.7 1.1 7.0
Refusal 72 | 9.0 42 108
Don't know 0.5 0.4 15
Total 100% |
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What is your current marital status?

Base: Total target population

o e} E
g 55
Ko g &£ =
2 E gN¥ 3
7} ) o o o
n = oI X
N 656 | 268 136 95 @ 157
sig
No answer 3.5 5.6 3.7 1.9
Married, living as married | 67.7 | 58.2  69.1  78.9  75.8
Widowed 1.7 0.4 1.5 5.3 1.9
Divorced or separated 4.9 4.5 7.4 5.3 3.2
Single 22.3 18.4 17.2
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How many children do you have in your care younger than 187

Base: Total target population

Serbia

Montenegro

Bosnia and
Herzegovina

Kosovo

2

656

268

ik

w
[e]

©
(8]

157

Q

57.3
18.8
16.3
5.8
1.1
0.8

gahwN PR OO

Total 100%

14.6
14.6
3.0
0.7

54.4
19.9
18.4

66 53
3.2

0.7

50.5
21.1
23.2
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47.1
23.6
13.4

2.5
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What is your ethnic background?
Base: Total target population
e - E
g 55
© a S =
2 e N B
] =] o o
n = mn T 4
N 656 | 268 136 95 = 157
sig
No answer 16.8 .
Albanian 2.3 9.6
Bosniak 11.4 12.5 I
Croatian 4.9 16.8 1N
Hungarian 2.1
Kosovar 21.5 | | | 89.8]
Macedonian 0.2
Montenegrin 6.6 1287 ]|
Romanian 0.9
Serbian 32.9 30.9 N
Ex-Yugoslavia 0.5
Total
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